IN—Y Ty
HE-S00A PARTS BOOK

AKEEFREZ ML Y IO
ELECTRONIC LOCKSTITCH BUTTON HOLDER

brother.

= DE MIERIL Parts Navigation TIZE V=12 1F7F T, http://partsbook.brother.co.jp/partsnavi/jpn/
The latest parts information, refer to the Parts Navigation. http://partsbook.brother.co.jp/partsnavi/eng/

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



=T ZHRARIZERLT

ORI 200111 AT —REDVWTHERSN=-BDTY,
 ERRIEFTELLICKRAERESINSIGEENHYET,
R THBRT A RIE. BETRLTHYET,

B X

A ERBETR e 1
B. #1145 - RFEEBIE oo 3
(O ot 1 =3 5
D. SHRYBEMER oo 7
E. JEBEIERIR oo 9
i = L 11
G IEYRBAMR oo 13
(2 B L L O 17
J. RUIAVBERIBIR o, 19
(O3 T 21
(I < =S 23
VIR 7= i 2 O, 25
N, SRIBLUBRR s 29
P SREBERETR oo 33
Q. ERYIYBAR oo, 35
T N 5 13 1 L 37
S SHIBRHEEIER o 41
T1. AV FA— LRV IR e 43
T2. AV PA—ILRY IR e 45
T3. avbA— LRy RE & (BREMR) ... 47
U BEEFBER o 49
VA= LA SV : 51
W, BE=FRR s 53
D 2 VA L S 55
Y. (FEEEBEBR (AT a &) e 57
A I =1 59
22 AFBERBIR oo 61
A T =1 63
Gal. =T —ER oo 65
Ga2. =T —ER e 66
Gad. =T EBER—ER e 67
=== 2o | 68
= | 69

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Notes for using this parts book

1. This book was prepared based on information available in November 2007.
2. Parts are subject to changes in design without prior notice.

3. Parts supplied as complete assemblies are circled by a dotted line.

CONTENTS

A. Machine body ...........coevviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiinn 1
B. Needle bar and thread take-up mechanism ...... 3
C. Upper shaft mechanism ..............ccocceviieenneennn. 5
D. Zigzag mechanism ........ccccccooeiiiiiiiii e 7
E. Emergency stop mechanism ..................oeooeo. 9
F. Presser foot mechanism ............ccccoccieveinineennn. 11
G. Feed mechanism ..........ccccoviiiiiiiiiiiicnec e, 13
H. Cutter mechanism .........cccoocoiiiiiiii 17
J. Thread breakage detector mechanism ............. 19
K. Rotary hook mechanism ............cccccconininnnnn. 21
L. Lower shaft mechanism ..........ccccociiviiinneennn 23
M. Lubrication ..........ccccoiiiiiiiiiii e 25
N. Threading mechanism ................ccccoevinivireneeeen, 29
P. Bobbin winder mechanism ............cccccooieiennne 33
Q. Upper thread trimmer mechanism .................... 35
R. Lower thread trimmer mechanism .................... 37
S. Synchronizer .......ccocceevveeii i 41
T1. Control box mechanism ..........cccccceiiiieiinnnen. 43
T2. Control box mechanism ...........cccceceeiiiiinineens 45
T3. Control box (PCB) mechanism ...........c.ccccueeeenn. 47
U. Power supply equipment mechanism ............... 49
V. Operation panel mechanism ............................. 51
W. Motor mechanism ...........cccceoviiiieiiniiene e, 53
X. Safety COVEr ..., 55
Y. Attachment set (Option parts) ......c...cccoeevvvnnneen. 57
Z1. ACCESSONIES .t 59
Z2. ACCESSOIIES ......evveieiiiiee e 61
Z3. ACCESSONIES .t 63
Gal. Gauge parts list ........ccccvveeeiieeeiiieeeeeee e, 65
Ga2. Gauge parts list .........ccoeeeiiiie 66
Ga3. Gauge parts list ........ccccvveieeeeee e 67
Wa. Warning labels ..o, 68
INAEX ..o 69

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



A . 4&B3f% / Machine body

1
45 < m@Er/ For China >
46 < shERALS / Except for China >

HE-800A-050
1 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



A. £ {KE81% / Machine body

REF.NO CODE QTY ELES NAME OF PARTS RM
1 S50124001 1| AA42 FACE PLATE
2 062711012 4|3~3476-32X10 SCREW PAN SM4.76-32X10
3 SA4206001 1|1 FrE HIN- THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COVER
4 062680612 1|7~3437-40X6 SCREW PAN SM4.37-40X6
5 S50126001 1HI714% REAR COVER
6 062711012 6|7 "3476-32X10 SCREW PAN SM4.76-32X10
7 S50127101 112242 TOP COVER
8 062711612 6|7 "1476-32X16 SCREW PAN SM4.76-32X16
9 S50128201 1|1h<H/N- ROTARY HOOK COVER
10 104450101 1|3 Lt8 RUBBER CAP, 8
11 158879001 1Hh<H/-2H SHAFT, ; R-HOOK COVER
12 S00306001 (] [=DEETAES HINGE PLATE SPRING
13 025080132 1S H RIS WASHER PLAIN S 8
14 048060342 1[rATEG RETAINING RING E6
15 014760632 1|7+ 2-71K=595-28X6 SET SCREW SOCKET SM5.95-28X6
16 117143003 2|H 512437 SCREW, FLAT SM4.37
17 021680202 2|2 a2FvH437-40 NUT 2 SM4.37-40
18 014760632 2|7+ -71=595-28X6 SET SCREW SOCKET SM5.95-28X6
19 158830001 2ler BED HINGE
20 158831001 2lerPEY PIN
21 158832000 2l Y TIT A PIN SUPPORT RUBBER
22 159150000 1|3 L+E2205 RUBBER CAP, 20.5
23 159150000 1|3 Lt2205 RUBBER CAP, 20.5
24 104449001 1|3 Lt155 RUBBER CAP, 15.5
25 104451101 1|3 Lt2239 RUBBER CAP, 23.9
26 104450101 2|3 Lt8 RUBBER CAP, 8
27 104450101 2|3 L+E8 RUBBER CAP, 8
28 104450101 1|3 Lt8 RUBBER CAP, 8
29 104449001 1|3 Lt155 RUBBER CAP, 15.5
30 104449001 1|3 Lt155 RUBBER CAP, 15.5
31 104450101 1|3 Lt8 RUBBER CAP, 8
32 104450101 1|3 Lt8 RUBBER CAP, 8
33 104450101 1|3 Lt8 RUBBER CAP, 8
34 104450101 2|3 Lt8 RUBBER CAP, 8
35 104450101 1|3 Lt8 RUBBER CAP, 8
36 104449001 2[3Lt155 RUBBER CAP, 15.5
37 S32263001 33 Lt285 RUBBER CAP, 8.5
38 S36924001 2|7-=25<-9 INJURY MARK
39 S37060001 2| 7-A<-9 LABEL, GROUNDING
40 S50131001 1AL YA 14 THREADING DIAGRAM
41 104449001 1|3 Lt155 RUBBER CAP, 15.5
42 S50340000 2IRYRE AT BED BASE CUSHION
43 120263001 2|17 14.37 SHOULDER SCREW,SM4.37
44 117936001 1|3 Lt294 RUBBER CAP, 9.4
< EmMm> <For China>
45 SA0793001 1RV FADAFAOITA LABEL CAUTION CHN/ENG
<HEMR LS <Except for China>
46 SA0792001 1|ZRILVFHAL4.TTA LABEL CAUTION JPN/ENG
HE-800A-050
2

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




B . ## - XFEBI{R / Needle bar and thread take-up mechanism

25—

/]
265

0

G ny
27—

<P59BHE>
< Refer to P.59 >

HE-800A-101
3 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



B. #t# - X#LREEH{% / Needle bar and thread take-up mechanism

REF.NO CODE QTY ELES) NAME OF PARTS RM
1 S50132000 1W\7oELYTUY THREAD TAKE-UP CRANK
2 100250001 1 ARDT14 SCREW, SM7.14
3 014770632 1|77+ 4-71R=635-40X6 SET SCREW SOCKET SM6.35-40X6
4 110367001 R ES WASHER, PLAIN SPECIAL 8
5 SA4047301 1\N)ROL AV AH= NEEDLE BAR CONNECTING ROD SET
6 145465001 1 ART3.57L SCREW, SM3.57-40X6 L
7 S50136101 NAJRDFT XY NEEDLE BAR CLAMP SET
8 140004001 1 ART3.57 SCREW, SM3.57-40X7
9 S52943101 1N TFrEHYHIDY SUPPORT SHAFT
10 140430001 1|73EE3X40 WICK, 3X40
11 S50271000 1|V=EE2X35 WICK, 2X35
12 S50272000 1|V2EE3X15 WICK, 3X15
13 S50142000 1|7=EE3X290 WICK, 3X290
14 S$52248001 1\N)RDTF7UFA4hYa= N-BAR BRACKET SLIDE BLOCK
15 014770632 2|7+ 4-71R=635-40X6 SET SCREW SOCKET SM6.35-40X6
16 014760632 1|7+ 4-7R2595-28X6 SET SCREW SOCKET SM5.95-28X6
17 S50143001 NNYRIFTAI D2 NEEDLE BAR BRACKET SET
18 S50144001 NA)RIFA92 NEEDLE BAR BASE ASSY
19 159624001 NA\)RIFEA(HYa< N-BAR BRACKET SLIDE BLOCK
20 S50146001 EGVIARE STOPPER PLATE
21 158888001 NNJRDFTAHH T N-BAR BASE SUPPORT SHAFT
22 014760632 1|7+ %-7R2595-28X6 SET SCREW SOCKET SM5.95-28X6
23 S50147001 NNJROFAToFA NEEDLE BAR BASE GUIDE
24 014760632 1|7+ %-7R2595-28X6 SET SCREW SOCKET SM5.95-28X6
25 SA2921101 1 \)7RD NEEDLE BAR
26 S50149101 NAN)RIAToFA NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE
27 140553102 1 T7RATIFRARTI18 SET SCREW, SM3.18
28 S50150001 11935090V 7oF+4 CRANK ROD GUIDE
29 S31808001 1|7 ~"0437-40X25 SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40X25
30 150382001 2|7+ HRILF4.37X18 BOLT, SOCKET SM4.37X18
31 S50152001 NNJRITFA NEEDLE BAR GUIDE
32 154965001 2|7+ HRILF3.57X8 BOLT, SOCKET SM3.57X8
33 S50153101 NAN)RIFARRY N STOPPER
34 153483001 1k ART4.76 SET SCREW, SM4.76
35 021710202 112> 2Fvh476-32 NUT 2 SM4.76-32
36 013761410 1|k AD7R=595-28X14 SET SCREW (CP) SM5.95-28X14
37 100022005 1|7V K5.95 NUT, SM5.95
38 062681012 2|(3+~20437-40X10 SCREW PAN SM4.37-40X10
HE-800A-101
4

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




C . _L#hBA% / Upper shaft mechanism

HE-800A-109

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



C. L#hB84% / Upper shaft mechanism

REF.NO| CODE [QTY e NAME OF PARTS RM
1 S50154001 119929 UPPER SHAFT
2 048150142 2|k A H3HC15 RETAINING RING EXTERNAL C15
3 072630260 1| TSI 46302VV BALL BEARING, THRUST 6302VV
4 SA4065001 1T I AR LF BUSH, F
5 158893100 1T A2 LM BUSH M
6 S50156001 11t YhhS- SET SCREW COLLAR
7 014780632 2|7+ 4HK=635-28X6 SET SCREW SOCKET SM6.35-28X6
8 S50157001 11 7-1)9= PULLEY ASSY
9 014760632 2|7+ 4K =595-28X6 SET SCREW SOCKET SM5.95-28X6
10 S50159001 124205 T-1JuH= T-PULLEY ASSY, U
11 S50160001 184305 F-)U T-PULLEY, U
12 S48034001 213425 F-)Yo 5 RING
13 014780632 2|7+ 4HK=635-28X6 SET SCREW SOCKET SM6.35-28X6
14 S50161000 1NZAZVTANILE TIMMING BELT
15 S50163001 1 F7o2av7-)44% TENSION PULLEY PLATE
16 S50164001 117rv3av7-1) TENSION PULLEY
17 S50165001 1173 7-Jh5- COLLAR
18 018102536 1|7 F7RJLE10X25 BOLT SOCKET M10X25
19 021100302 113> 2+ vk0 NUT 3 M10
20 048300242 2|k A 7F3r5C30 RETAINING RING INTERNAL C30
21 076200800 1R U9 4620022 BALL BEARING RADIAL 6200ZZ
22 018061632 2|7 F7RILR6X16 BOLT SOCKET M6X16
23 025060232 2|ESHHAF16 WASHER PLAIN M 6
24 S50166001 1NT7ARST-1) IDLER PULLEY
25 S50167001 NT7ARST-UTH SHAFT
26 S50168001 NT7ARST-UhS- COLLAR
27 070608800 2|RAT U 460822 BALL BEARING RADIAL 608ZZ
28 048220242 2|k A F7F3HC22 RETAINING RING INTERNAL C22
29 014760632 2|7+ 4HR=595-28X6 SET SCREW SOCKET SM5.95-28X6
30 111865009 11t>6 CAP, 6
HE-800A-109
6

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




D . §Hiz Y B{% / Zigzag mechanism

HE-800A-110
7 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



D. #t#& Y B84% / Zigzag mechanism

EX3

REF.NO| CODE _[QTY NAME OF PARTS RM
1 $50169001 1|1E-47547 Yk MOTOR BRACKET
2 S37940001 |  2|[AFFAEY POSITIONING PIN
3 062711212 | 4|+~20476-32X12 SCREW PAN SM4.76-32X12
4 062711612 |  1|+~2476-32X16 SCREW PAN SM4.76-32X16
5 018401232 |  4|7F+HR/Lhax12 BOLT SOCKET M4X12
6 060300612 |  2[/3A/K3X6 SCREW BIND M3X6
7 SA2881001 |  1|E-%L/3- MOTOR LEVER
8 $50171001 1E-2LN-S% MOTOR LEVER SHAFT
9 014760632 | 2|7 F%~R3595-28X6 SET SCREW SOCKET SM5.95-28X6
10 $50172001 1\yzyLhy ZIGZAG CONNECTING ROD
11 $51190001 1N\ ZYLUho Sy Z-CONNECTING ROD SHAFT
12 014760632 | 1|7 F%97R3595-28X6 SET SCREW SOCKET SM5.95-28X6
13 $50174001 1\ ZYL - ZIGZAG LEVER
14 014760632 | 1|7 F%K3595-28X6 SET SCREW SOCKET SM5.95-28X6
15 118735001 | 2|#H =+ WASHER
16 018062032 |  1|7F+7R)LI6X20 BOLT SOCKET M6X20
17 $32521001 1| RSZRRHH WASHER, THRUST
18 $50176001 1|\ ZYLA-FH= ZIGZAG LEVER ASSY, F
19 $50178001 HAUTYLIN-S4 Z-LEVER SHAFT
20 159625001 1|LA-Fhoa<wsy STUD
21 158945001 1|\ SO A%LF BUSH, F ; ZLEVER
22 158946001 1\UTYSTAZILR BUSH, R ; Z-LEVER
23 $50179001 1|1\ Eo944 Z-SENSOR PLATE
HE-800A-110
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC 8




E . e 4 1L BA4% / Emergency stop mechanism

HE-800A-114
9 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



E. JEE{=1ER8{% / Emergency stop mechanism

REF.NO CODE QTY m NAME OF PARTS RM
1 $50182000 1Ne2TITAHN- EMERGENCY STOP COVER
2 062400806 3|+ ~z4x8 SCREW PAN M4X8
HE-800A-114
10

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



F . # Z2B3{% / Presser foot mechanism

(

43

(R

=

,

B
é 47
48 E =
@? ks
31 29
55 9 \_J

?Q rf( 35 32 @

36

HE-800A-201
11 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



F. 8 % B8{% / Presser foot mechanism

REF.NO CODE QTY X3 NAME OF PARTS RM
1 S$50183001 NAYITIRDDT PRESSER DRIVING ARM
2 018061032 4|7+ HRILE6X10 BOLT SOCKET M6X10
3 S43717201 1|OF2%F+15.75 GEAR, 15.75
4 014770632 2|7+ 71 =635-40X6 SET SCREW SOCKET SM6.35-40X6
5 S$50184001 WAYZIORITo 454 GUIDE BRACKET
6 S42116000 2()=7Iva LINEAR BUSH
7 S$50185001 WRTYoTFHT BEARING HOLDER
8 018400832 1|7 FRILE4X8 BOLT SOCKET M4X8
9 S$50186001 2(7F 420 GUIDE SHAFT
10 014760632 4|7+ 713595-28X6 SET SCREW SOCKET SM5.95-28X6
11 S$50187001 WIORIOTAYT DRIVING ARM PRESSER
12 110367001 deZES WASHER, PLAIN SPECIAL 8
13 014760632 1|7+ 7R2595-28X6 SET SCREW SOCKET SM5.95-28X6
14 018401232 3|7 FRILR4X12 BOLT SOCKET M4X12
15 S$50189001 1N+ IF77Lohy P-LOFTER CONNECTING ROD
16 $50190001 NAYILUAT O RD SHOULDER SCREW
17 S$50191001 1|L>Ahran ROLLER
18 110161004 1(FV+4.76 NUT, SM4.76
19 028050242 /AR FH$2-5 WASHER SPRING 2-5
20 550192101 e Ve SPACER
21 SA3001001 NARYRIL/N\HFHRD WASHER, PLAINL 4.8: D
22 117363001 1|7RJLR4.76 BOLT, SM4.76
23 S38761201 e 77 L= LIFTER LEVER KNEE
24 550192101 e Ve SPACER
25 SA3001001 NARYRIL/ANHFHRD WASHER, PLAINL 4.8: D
26 117363001 1|7RJLR4.76 BOLT, SM4.76
27 S$50193001 NAHBITTLN-DOA LIFTER SHAFT, A
28 014760632 1|7+ 13595-28X6 SET SCREW SOCKET SM5.95-28X6
29 S$50195001 N2TARRYIRDYL Y U-THREAD TRIMMER DRIVING LINK
30 S38761201 =vriZA LIFTER LEVER KNEE
31 145478101 UEPEDIZN[ SHOULDER SCREW, SOCKET SM4.76
32 550196001 WAHTTTLIN-20 LIFTER SHAFT
33 025080132 1Y AR a8 WASHER PLAIN S 8
34 048060342 1[~FATE6 RETAINING RING E6
35 014760632 1|7+ 7R2595-28X6 SET SCREW SOCKET SM5.95-28X6
36 145478101 2[5 476 SHOULDER SCREW, SOCKET SM4.76
37 S$50198001 1NAHITAHRDS + PRESSER BAR GUIDE BRACKET
38 S§50199101 WAHZTT7TIVD PRESSER BAR LINK
39 145478101 UEPEDZN[ SHOULDER SCREW, SOCKET SM4.76
40 014760632 1|7+ 13595-28X6 SET SCREW SOCKET SM5.95-28X6
41 111466121 1A HITRD PRESSER BAR
42 SA7607001 NABIZNRToFA SPRING GUIDE
43 $50200001 (NP7 al WA S PRESSER BAR SPRING
44 S$31013001 NFIAVEIYRDYTIF YL PRESSER ADJUSTING NUT
45 S$31012001 NAYITFIAVEIRD PRESSER ADJUSTING SCREW
46 140407001 deZES WASHER
47 145472001 WA IARIAZIL PRESSER BAR BUSH
48 550201001 1A TE-554 P-BAR ROLLER BRACKET
49 $50202001 AV a7 2 u ROLLER
50 062671212 1|7+ "357-40X12 SCREW PAN SM3.57-40X12
51 025060132 1Y AR a6 WASHER PLAIN S 6
52 048060142 1| kAT SH39C6 RETAINING RING EXTERNAL C6
53 $50203101 1|A+3 a0 ROLLER
54 550204001 1AHTansy ROLLER SHAFT
55 014760632 1|7+ 7R2595-28X6 SET SCREW SOCKET SM5.95-28X6
56 S$37927000 WANIVRDToFA NEEDLE BAR GUIDE
57 100242003 2[>ART357 SCREW, SM3.57-40X5
58 155578000 2|3 L2 RUBBER CAP, 7.2
59 $50205001 NA YT YK CLAMP SENSOR DOG
60 060670512 2[/X 1> F357-40X5 SCREW BIND SM3.57-40X5
61 $50206001 1A T EoH-14 CLAMP SENSORPLATE
62 102538002 1Y Z5%2357 SCREW, FLAT SM3.57
63 025040232 IlESHAHRFaV4 WASHER PLAIN M 4
HE-800A-201
12

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




G .1X Y B{% / Feed mechanism

HE-800A-202
13 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



G. 1% Y B{% / Feed mechanism

REF.NO CODE QTY EES NAME OF PARTS RM
1 S50207001 1B HYIT(44 MOTOR MOUNTING BRACKET
2 062761012 3|7 ~1595-28X10 SCREW PAN SM5.95-28X10
3 025060232 3|ESHYHRF6 WASHER PLAIN M 6
4 018401032 47K ILkaxi0 BOLT SOCKET M4X10
5 S50208001 1AHIVIRST-1A PULLEY, A
6 014060632 2|7+ =6X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (CP) M6X6
7 S50110001 1\AHUoR57-1B PULLEY, B
8 014060632 2|7+ =6X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (CP) M6X6
9 S50209000 1AV ERAZ T R)LE TIMING BELT
10 S50210001 1AHI)T-UHgHToH SUPPORT SHAFT
11 070688850 2[RE<THH468827 BALL BEARING RADIAL 68877
12 S50211101 1A DI RILERILE BELT HOLDER
13 S59890001 2|7 FHRILE437-40X8 BOLT, SOCKET SM4.37-40X8
14 S50212001 1A DI TFHHIEA FEED ARM SUPPORT
15 S50213001 1AOIIVToF429B FEED GUIDE SHAFT, B
16 014760632 1|7+ 471R=595-28X6 SET SCREW SOCKET SM5.95-28X6
17 S50214001 1"AODIVToFAOIA FEED GIIDE SHAFT, A
18 S59894001 2|7 F+HRIL+437-40X12 BOLT, SOCKET SM4.37-40X12
19 S12004000 2()=7Jvia LINEAR BUSH
20 S02460001 2[rAT 253 C19 RETAINING RING, EXTERNAL C19
21 S35184001 2(3= 097 A(R BALL BEARING STOPPER
22 060660416 2|73 K318-40X4 SCREW BIND SM3.18-40X4
23 S50215101 11A42)e Y542 FEED SENSOR SUPPORT PLATE
24 062680812 2|7 ~10437-40X8 SCREW PAN SM4.37-40X8
25 025680132 2le5FH R a4.37 WASHER PLAIN S SM4.37
26 S50216101 1A oI FHHITH SUPPORT SHAFT
27 012500536 173 EZ5X5 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M5X5
28 S50217001 1\AHUsF FEED ARM
29 S50218001 1N=HALhLHHITA4 SUPPORT PLATE
30 S50219101 194 )=ZHhL CAM
31 S59893001 2|7+ HRILEF437-40X10 BOLT, SOCKET SM4.37-40X10
32 S59892001 2|7+ AR IL+437-40X5 BOLT, SOCKET SM4.37-40X5
33 110735002 4|1 HHR WASHER
34 S12004000 1=7Ivsa LINEAR BUSH
35 S59893001 2|7+ HRILE437-40X10 BOLT, SOCKET SM4.37-40X10
36 028680242 2|/ SR HR2-4.37 WASHER SPRING 2-4.37
37 S50221101 29V A T4 FEED PRESSER PLATE
38 105130001 4|2 AR3.57 SCREW, SM3.57
39 S50222001 1A FHHT FEED ARM SUPPORT
40 S50223100 1AV HN- COVER
41 S59890001 1|7 F7RJL437-40X8 BOLT, SOCKET SM4.37-40X8
42 025680132 1lESHHR 35437 WASHER PLAIN S SM4.37
43 S50224001 1A 9)E-2Hh/\- FEED MOTOR COVER
44 062680812 2|7 ~10437-40X8 SCREW PAN SM4.37-40X8
45 S50562101 1|42 %6.35 SHOULDER SCREW SM6.35
46 159080100 1A H-T-KM FINGER GUARD, M
47 159078001 1|X/YAHIHH IR SPRING
48 018502032 1(7F R JLE5X20 BOLT SOCKET M5X20
49 021500216 12> 24vk5 NUT 2 M5

<2 <For -2>
50 S50220001 1\FAHIFHU145-2 LENGTH FEED PLATE, -2
51 S37100302 1|X/YHZ25RSHEF WORK CLAMP ASSY 25RS W/F-G
52 159762002 1|X/*YHZ25RS WORK CLAMP 25RS
53 159926001 1|X/VAIHHIES L PIN, L
54 107401001 2(X/YHISHHITAF/ AR SPRING, PLATE
55 107404001 2(oART1.98 SCREW, SM1.98-64X2
56 159927001 1|XR/ YA HIEY S PIN, S
HE-800A-202

14

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




G . X U B3{% / Feed mechanism

HE-800A-202
15 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



G. % Y B{% / Feed mechanism

REF.NO CODE QTY nEu% NAME OF PARTS RM
<-3H> <For-3>
50 S50225001 1N FAYF51)14%2-3 LENGTH FEED PLATE, -3
51 S37102301 1|l=v b3 HX /Y H22593F WORK CLAMP ASSY 25-K W/F-G
52 144630001 1N=YraAHX/YAHS WORK CLAMP 25-K
53 159926001 1X/YHIHHIEY L PIN, L
54 144707001 2|/ VHhIHH T A FNF SPRING, PLATE
55 107404001 2|2 AR1.98 SCREW, SM1.98-64X2
56 159927001 1|X/VAHZHHIEY S PIN, S
HE-800A-202
16

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



H. 3w 4 —PB8{% / Cutter mechanism

<#7i 384 [ Option parts >

HE-800A-218

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

17



H. 1w 42 —B8{% / Cutter mechanism

REF.NO CODE QTY mm NAME OF PARTS RM
1 550283001 NHVE-ORI9TT0 CUTTER DRIVING ARM SHAFT
2 014760632 1|7+ 13595-28X6 SET SCREW SOCKET SM5.95-28X6
3 550284101 NhVE-HRoDH CUTTER DRIVING SHAFT
4 S$50285101 U2 L VIS DRIVING SHAFT HOLDER ASSY
5 550286101 NHVE-HRITORILE CUTTER DRIVING SHAFT HOLDER
6 S$50287001 NAVE-HEI oD CUTTER DRIVING LINK SHAFT
7 014780632 3|7+ 133635-28X6 SET SCREW SOCKET SM6.35-28X6
8 $50288001 2(hVB-Ok2UY CUTTER DRIVING LINK
9 102630001 NANIRITUFANhDa< NEEDLE BAR GUIDE SLIDE BLOCK
10 SA2385001 2|hyB-RI7oFHA GUIDE, ; C-BAR
11 062761012 4|F~3595-28X10 SCREW PAN SM5.95-28X10
12 159117001 NAVERY R UAR)L BUSH, ; C-DRIVING SHAFT
13 S50289001 UEEAYESZE ADJUSTING SCREW ASSY
14 $50290001 1N FIAVEYRD ADJUSTING SCREW
15 $50291001 UESPEPZASS CUSHION SPRING
16 $50292001 1oV avoir CUSHION SUPPORT
17 $50293001 HEPE LY SHOULDER SCREW, SM3.57
18 021910302 113> 25 vhk1270-20 NUT 3 SM12.70-20
19 550294001 1AV E-RILT CUTTER HOLDER
20 $59893001 1|7+ JL+437-40X10 BOLT, SOCKET SM4.37-40X10
21 S50295001 1AV E-FRILEM CUTTER HOLDER, M
22 S$59891001 2|7+ 7R JL437-40X6 BOLT, SOCKET SM4.37-40X6
23 S50296001 1|HYE-HRIILEDL CUTTER HOLDER, DL
24 153057102 2| DVABL AR SCREW, ROUND W/SOCKET SM4.37
25 551352001 11 hv51/2 CUTTER, 172
26 115503001 1|2 ART4.37 SCREW, SM4.37
27 S09212001 112V hh3- SET SCREW COLLAR
28 014770632 2|7+ 971 =635-40X6 SET SCREW SOCKET SM6.35-40X6
29 550298101 NHVE-ORIITI= CUTTER DRIVING ARM ASSY
30 S$50299101 NAVE-ORI 0T CUTTER DRIVING ARM
31 159104001 1|CYFIOTEY PIN
32 014680632 1|7+ 1R2437-40X6 SET SCREW SOCKET SM4.37-40X6
33 159379001 1|12V YFEBX6X18 PIN, DOWEL BX6X18
34 S50300001 2 VERIPZ ) CUTTER LINK SHAFT
35 014760632 1|7 F971R=2595-28X6 SET SCREW SOCKET SM5.95-28X6
36 048060342 1[~ATE6 RETAINING RING E6
37 110367001 deZEs WASHER, PLAIN SPECIAL 8
38 SA2412001 WhvB-Ur 954 CUTTER LINK BRACKET
39 559894001 1|7+ 7R IL+437-40X12 BOLT, SOCKET SM4.37-40X12
40 S$50362001 NhVE-YL/ARE A CUTTER SOLENOID BRACKET
41 062711412 4|F~3476-32X14 SCREW PAN SM4.76-32X14
42 018501032 3[7FRILREX10 BOLT SOCKET M5X10
43 S50363000 (S IAVA D= STOPPER CUSHION
44 $50364001 1NIL/AERRMY N SOLENOID STOPPER
45 028080242 1N\ HYFHR2-8 WASHER SPRING 2-8
46 021080202 2|12 aFvhk8 NUT 2 M8
47 550365101 1N hYE-tE Y)Y T(44 CUTTER SENSOR SETTING PLATE
48 062710812 1[F~2476-32X8 SCREW PAN SM4.76-32X8
49 $50366001 1NAYE-FERD /AR SPRING

ATiavEbamd> <OPTION PARTS>
50 S$50297001 1NhYE-AHT CUTTER HOLDER
HE-800A-218

18

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




. FtINRMBIFE / Thread breakage detector mechanism

19

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

HE-800A-219



J. RYUINBEANREE R / Thread breakage detector mechanism

X3

REF.NO[  CODE _ [QTY NAME OF PARTS RM
1 $50273000 | 1|A~FLAVFARTUFA THREAD GUIDE
2 025060232 |  1|E5¥HRF1Y6 WASHER PLAIN M 6
3 025350332 |  1|ESHARF /35 WASHER PLAIN L 3.5
4 060670612 | 1[/\4>/K357-40X6 SCREW BIND SM3.57-40X6
5 159145001 | 1|ARFLALFLIN-SY TR-BREAKAGE PERCEIVING SHAFT
6 141619001 | 1|hvaAFRHYL 14 FIXEING PLATE, ; C-BAR
7 141620001 [ 1|RILL21A5UR BALANCER
8 101671002 | 1|2 A%4.37 SCREW, SM4.37
9 014760632 | 1|7 F+4HR3595-28X6 SET SCREW SOCKET SM5.95-28X6
10 $50274001 | 2|L/\-RRYs% LEVER STOPPER
11 062400612 | 2[+~24X6 SCREW PAN M4X6
12 $50275001 | 1|ArFLHUFEIH 14 THREAD BREAKAGE SENSOR PLATE
13 062400612 | 2[+~24X6 SCREW PAN M4X6
HE-800A-219
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC 20




K. EBI#% / Rotary hook mechanism

< #srmss [ For supply parts >

HE-800A-301

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

21



K. M E % / Rotary hook mechanism

REF.NO CODE QTY A NAME OF PARTS RM
1 S50226001 1A oAZ2)L ROTARY HOOK SHAFT BUSH
2 SA7405001 1A YETFYIH2 ROTARY HOOK JOINT UNIT
3 014760632 4|7+ 4H7R3595-28X6 SET SCREW SOCKET SM5.95-28X6
4 S56391001 1[kAF3.18 SET SCREW, SM3.18
5 021660306 11322 F+vk318-40 NUT 3 SM3.18-40
6 SA7402001 1|3 Lt3.7 RUBBER CAP 3.7
7 S50230001 1|A<RA B-CASE HOLDER POSITION BRACKET
8 100644005 2|2 AR4.37 SCREW, SM4.37
9 S50232000 1|h<2T)Lk ROTARY HOOK FELT
10 S50231200 1D ohs- COLLAR
11 S07478000 1|3 LAY RUBBER PRESSER
12 S54741001 1[2 A106.35 SCREW, SM6.35
13 S50233001 1|3 LAY IR SPRING
14 S50111100 1ZTILEAH TR SPRING
15 SA9138001 1[AREL-RH= BOBBIN CASE ASSY
16 SA8126001 1A a sz Ay DITAY 3 ANTI-SPIN SPRING
17 183526001 2(Fhh<A T ARD SCREW
18 S50236001 1FhhIA YT ARTB SCREW
19 183598001 1UISA3LARD SCREW
20 S09477001 1[AREFIAD R SPRING
21 180721001 1[FAYUNRIARD SCREW
22 183507001 1(FIAH R ADJUSTING SCREW
23 159158051 1|7RE> BOBBIN

SHIRRER &> <For Supply parts>
24 SA9140001 1|SA9139h~</\a= ROTARY HOOK ASSY W/BOX SA9139
25 SA9141001 1[SA9137hH~</\a9= ROTARY HOOK ASSY W/BOX SA9137
HE-800A-301

22

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




L. T#kB84% / Lower shaft mechanism

HE-800A-305

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

23



L. TE4E84% / Lower shaft mechanism

REF.NO CODE QTY X3 NAME OF PARTS RM
1 S$50240001 12520 LOWER SHAFT
2 SA3033001 UEEEPZ PRIV TIMMING PULLEY ASSY
3 076002450 1|RB#~< 9 2/76002DDNR BALL BEARING RADIAL 6002DDNR
4 014760632 2|7+ 3595-28X6 SET SCREW SOCKET SM5.95-28X6
5 183827001 1Y bh7-9% SET SCREW COLLAR ASSY
6 104521001 11t Ybh3- SET SCREW COLLAR
7 014770632 2|7+ %1 2635-40X6 SET SCREW SOCKET SM6.35-40X6
8 550243101 123D AR)IMYZ BUSH ASSY M
9 550244101 1NBDUA2)IM BUSHM
10 S$38735001 AFAIIF OIL FEEDING PIPE
11 142274101 4|3 Lt42 RUBBER CAP, 4.2
12 550245001 1NRDY AR ILMAN- COVER
13 062670612 2|F~3357-40X6 SCREW PAN SM3.57-40X6
HE-800A-305
24

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



M . 3&;h;8 8 B3k / Lubrication

HE-800A-350
25 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



M. #&imifE & R84% / Lubrication

REF.NO CODE QTY X NAME OF PARTS RM
1 144875001 2[5 o%- PLUNGER
2 $52764001 2[TSo oKX -\ SPRING COMPRESSION
3 552907000 2|3-RARILFH#10 CORD HOLDER #10
4 062670612 2| ~357-40X6 SCREW PAN SM3.57-40X6
5 025350132 2(EZH¥HRI335 WASHER PLAIN S 3.5
6 112467002 2[>A%T6.35 SCREW, SM6.35X5
7 S$50356001 NAAIWTAILEN) D7 45293 [OIL FILTER BRACKET ASSY
8 062680812 3| ~1437-40X8 SCREW PAN SM4.37-40X8
9 144872101 1R T 745~ PUMP FILTER
10 144874001 2[4 3-1 % SPRING
11 062670512 2|F~357-40X5 SCREW PAN SM3.57-40X5
12 S§50359001 1| F1-THHID TUBE SUPPORT, D
13 062680612 1|7 ~2437-40X6 SCREW PAN SM4.37-40X6
14 $50360001 1A ITIILNSHT ROTARY HOOK FELT SUPPORT
15 060670612 2|/\A>357-40X6 SCREW BIND SM3.57-40X6
16 §50556000 117U FELT
17 $50563000 1[2=EE4X200 WICK, 4X200
18 SA4063001 1[2=EE2X460 WICK, 2X460
19 $50559001 11 F1-TH9HT TUBE SUPPORT
20 060670612 1|/34 > 357-40X6 SCREW BIND SM3.57-40X6
21 $50557000 1EZLF-T OIL TUBE
22 $§50558000 1|E=ZILFa-T OIL TUBE, L=180
23 S$50513100 B E CIAVE DY FACE PLATE PACKING
24 550514000 NHTA 2% REAR COVER PACKING
25 $50515000 (P PEIAVEDY TOP COVER PACKING
26 550516001 NI UR-ZYHT WICK BASE SUPPORT
27 062670612 2|F~2357-40X6 SCREW PAN SM3.57-40X6
28 159187000 1k R-ZA FELT BASE, A
29 S$50517001 NI UR-XT5 CAP
30 062680712 2| ~1437-40X7 SCREW PAN SM4.37-40X7
31 $50518000 1NeOIUR-XTI)LE FELT
32 $50519000 NAAILE-2F L OIL TERMINAL
33 062680612 2|F~20437-40X6 SCREW PAN SM4.37-40X6
34 §50520000 U AVE PACKING
35 S50521000 1A=k OIL CAP
36 159193000 1AAILIN4TB OIL PIPE, B
37 $50522000 1NEZLF-T OIL TUBE
38 §52763000 1[2=EE2X140 WICK, 2X140
39 $50524000 1[2=EE3X160 WICK, 3X160
40 §50525000 1[2=EE3X290 WICK, 3X290
41 $50527000 1EZLF-T OIL TUBE
42 §50528000 1[2=EE3X280 WICK, 3X280
43 $50529000 1EZLF-T OIL TUBE, L=320
44 $§50530000 1[2=EE3X355 WICK, 3X355
45 $50531000 1NEZLF-T OIL TUBE
46 §50532000 11E=ZILFa-T OIL TUBE
47 228475000 2|79V 91\ R1.9X80 FASTENING BAND 1.9X80
48 $00480000 1|3-FHRILT#5 CORD HOLDER 5N
49 062670612 1| F~2357-40X6 SCREW PAN SM3.57-40X6
50 025350132 1NESHH R I35 WASHER PLAIN S 3.5
51 106436001 117TILk FELT
52 107149001 2[2T )Lk FELT
53 151927001 3|93 YFITILE FELT, ; CLUTCH
54 $50533000 WRAT7F1-TH3 OIL TUBE ASSY
55 S$50536001 17TV AHT FELT HOLDER
56 062670512 1|7F"357-40X5 SCREW PAN SM3.57-40X5
57 $25328001 117Uk FELT
58 §50537000 1[2=ETE4X50 WICK, 4X50
59 S$50538001 17745 OIL WINDOW SUPPORT
60 S50539000 27735+ OIL REJECTOR
61 $50540001 1NNA1F2-THHT TUBE SUPPORT
62 062680612 1|7 7"0437-40X6 SCREW PAN SM4.37-40X6
63 $50541001 1| F1-THHIU TUBE SUPPORT, U
HE-800A-350

26

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




M . 388 B BI{% / Lubrication

HE-800A-350
27 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



M. #&;M:fE &% / Lubrication

REF.NO CODE QTY TR NAME OF PARTS RM
64 060670612 117\ 12 K357-40X6 SCREW BIND SM3.57-40X6
65 S50542001 1|1 F1-THHIM TUBE SUPPORT, M
66 062400612 1[F~234X6 SCREW PAN M4X6
67 S50543001 1\ H T FELT SUPPORT
68 550544000 117TJLk FELT
69 062400612 1(F~204Xx6 SCREW PAN M4X6
70 550545000 1[2=EE3X180 WICK, 3X180
71 550546000 1[2=EE3X370 WICK, 3X370
72 $50537000 1[7=EE4X50 WICK, 4X50
73 550547000 11E=ILF21-T OIL TUBE
74 228475000 2|47\ K1.9X80 FASTENING BAND 1.9X80
75 S50548001 1NN\A2F2-THHYIR TUBE SUPPORT, R
76 060670612 117\ 12 ~357-40X6 SCREW BIND SM3.57-40X6
77 S50549000 1197298 Yk2T)Lk FELT
78 550550001 1N7TILMAHTA%E FELT SUPPORT
79 062670512 17 ~~2357-40X5 SCREW PAN SM3.57-40X5
80 550551001 1NN FL-THHT TUBE SUPPORT
81 002300603 1[+F~3X6 SCREW, PAN M3X6
82 550552000 1[22EE4X70 WICK, 4X70
83 S$51020000 1,22 oh5- COLLAR
84 525328001 27Tk FELT
85 SA4066001 11E=ILF21-T OIL TUBE, L=40
86 SA4067001 1(©2=E%E3X150 WICK, 3X150
HE-800A-350
28

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



N . %iE L B3f® / Threading mechanism

A(a
36 : Q\ﬁ 10

_ O
N
: | N 39 '(((@ S lene 1
78 \% N 4
~
8179
77
HE-800A-401

29 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



N. $%3& L B8{& / Threading mechanism

REF.NO CODE QTY X NAME OF PARTS RM
1 S$50368001 NARZILAGR DL N2 T-RELEASE DRIVING LEVER ASSY
2 S$50369001 HARZILAGRIL /N TENSION RELEASE DRIVING LEVER
3 $35095000 1|=-F)LB-54X13.8 NEEDLE ROLLER, 4X13.8
4 014400432 1|7 +HoHRz4X4 SET SCREW SOCKET (CP) M4X4
5 014760632 1|7 F47R2595-28X6 SET SCREW SOCKET SM5.95-28X6
6 S$50370001 NARILADY TENSION RELEASE SHAFT
7 081005070 1|0 P5 ORING P5
8 S$50371101 1 AbILANDL TENSION RELEASE CAM
9 014760632 1|7 F47R2595-28X6 SET SCREW SOCKET SM5.95-28X6
10 550372101 WARDIFE LN LEVER
11 S$50373101 1| AcR)FID YL /N- ADJUSTING LEVER
12 060670512 1|74 357-40X5 SCREW BIND SM3.57-40X5
13 100645003 1| ¥FA*R WASHER
14 S$50374001 (RIS M2/ LEVER LINK
15 S$50375001 1AL /N- TENSION TAKE-UP LEVER
16 S$50376101 2|73 2437 SHOULDER SCREW SM4.37
17 100645003 1| ¥FAxR WASHER
18 062680612 1|7 7"0437-40X6 SCREW PAN SM4.37-40X6
19 025680234 1NEFYHRF 1437 WASHER PLAIN M SM4.37
20 SA6113001 1|F1RD437-55 SHOULDER SCREW SM4.37-5.5
21 S$50377001 NARZILAYL/ARRILE SOLENOID HOLDER
22 062670612 2| ~1357-40X6 SCREW PAN SM3.57-40X6
23 S50378001 1NToovAHTA4 PLATE
24 018300636 1|7 FHRILE3X6 BOLT SOCKET M3X6
25 062300502 2|F~a3x5 SCREW PAN M3X5
26 SA0992001 NARZIILAIL /AR Y TENSION RELEASE SOLENOID LINK
27 525456001 11 FTZoovEY PLUNGER PIN
28 $50380000 NTZUOFERD AR SPRING
29 SA0990001 NARLILAT LY TENSION RELEASE RUBBER ASSY
30 550382001 1NAbILA) DD TENSION RELEASE LINK
31 S$50376101 2[4 #2437 SHOULDER SCREW SM4.37
32 141590001 A MA SR THREADING BAR, U
33 150553003 117 Vk5.95 NUT, SM5.95
34 S$50383001 1A hr THREAD RETAINER
35 062670612 2|+ ~2357-40X6 SCREW PAN SM3.57-40X6
36 551184201 N294bF3A0 032 SUB THREAD TENSION ASSY
37 SA4232001 1NIZV4hFaoRy SUB TENSION STUD
38 145446001 24 FIAVLHS DISC, TENSION
39 159805001 NAMFIDHYIFHHT TENSION DISC PRESSER
40 144103009 NAMFIADHSAHT TENSION DISC PRESSER
41 144110101 NI IAbFIVD R TENSION ADJUSTING SPRING
42 §30564000 NFIADVNRYDIHFHR WASHER
43 S$30565003 NAMFIADFTIE TENSION NUT
44 SA4233001 UPEEZLVIA KNOB NUT STOPPER
45 S$50384101 NARILAEY TENSION RELEASE PIN
46 $50385001 NARILALIN-F A TENSION RELEASE LEVER BRACKET
47 551183101 NAFIVIRD IS TENSION STUD ASSY
48 145440001 NA+FIATURY TENSION STUD
49 145446001 2/4bFIAVLYS DISC, TENSION
50 159805001 NAMFIADHSAHT TENSION DISC PRESSER
51 144103009 NAMFIVHYIFHHT TENSION DISC PRESSER
52 S§50386101 NARFIID R TENSION SPRING
53 S$50387001 NFIAVSFINAT- COLLAR
54 151148001 1ML TR A STOPPER ML
55 S30565005 NA+FIADSF UL TENSION NUT
56 $50388001 1N AbILAL /N TENSION RELEASE LEVER
57 114988001 UEPEIZRY SHOULDER SCREW, M4.37
58 S$50389001 NARILAL /=732 SPRING
59 551182501 NAFIAILRIE A3 TENSION STUD BRACKET ASSY
60 550391001 1A+FIATRIL TENSION STUD, L
61 145446001 2/4bFIAVLYS DISC, TENSION
62 159805001 NAMFIADHSAHYT TENSION DISC PRESSER
63 159221101 1NAFID AR TENSION SPRING
HE-800A-401
30

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




N . il L B8f% / Threading mechanism

HE-800A-401
31 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



N. $%1& L B4%& / Threading mechanism

REF.NO CODE QTY Y2 NAME OF PARTS RM
64 S30564000 NFIADD NI AR WASHER
65 S$31032001 NAFIDSF YR TENSION NUT
66 SA9058001 (RS THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING
67 S$50390101 NAFAILRIEA TENSION STUD BRACKET
68 100402004 1|k AR 357 SET SCREW, SM3.57
69 081014870 110> Js14 ORING S14
70 S$50384101 NAbILAEY TENSION RELEASE PIN
71 S$55975001 1|7 ART5.95 SET SCREW, SOCKET SM5.95
72 159224001 N7 -LAbh7T THREAD GUIDE, ARM
73 550392001 N7-LATFA ARM THREAD GUIDE
74 060670512 1]/ 34> 357-40X5 SCREW BIND SM3.57-40X5
75 113316001 WW7-LAbToFA ARM THREAD GUIDE
76 060670512 1|/ 314> 357-40X5 SCREW BIND SM3.57-40X5
77 S$50393000 1NA AL 145 THREADING PLATE
78 159917201 NTF-LARNToFAVE THREAD GUIDE, L ;ARM
79 112751003 1|2 ART3.57 SCREW, SM3.57X7
80 048060342 1|FATE6 RETAINING RING E6
81 SA3035001 NANToFAFHT THREAD GUIDE COVER
82 025030136 =k E SV k! WASHER PLAIN S 3
HE-800A-401
32

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




P . %#pB8/% / Bobbin winder mechanism

15

HE-800A-402
33 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



P. %% / Bobbin winder mechanism

REF.NO CODE QTY mf NAME OF PARTS RM
1 550276001 NWARRFZUI7 I3 B-WINDER SHAFT BRACKET ASSY
2 $50278001 1NAh=xTH BOBBIN WINDER SHAFT
3 525410050 UELEE 70754 BOBBIN WINDER WHEEL
4 012400636 2|7FES4X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M4X6
5 §25789000 1134729 RUBBER RING, 29
6 $50279101 WA= FOTE BOBBIN WINDER ARM SHAFT
7 025080132 1ESHHRI a8 WASHER PLAIN S 8
8 048060342 1|~ ATJE6 RETAINING RING E6
9 525413101 1NREVAHITOHI2 BOBBIN PRESSER SHAFT ASSY
10 $25417001 HELEETAES SPRING
11 525418101 NARTEERD /AR SPRING
12 $50280001 1A XXM BOBBIN WINDER STOPPER
13 062400816 1|7F~24X8 SCREW PAN M4X8
14 $525420051 1| RE>FH IR BOBBIN PRESSER, R
15 062400816 1| F~"24X8 SCREW PAN M4X8
16 026040236 1|EFYHRIH+4 WASHER PLAIN M 4
17 $10174000 =PELE e DUST GUARD PLATE
18 157968001 (AR KNIFE
19 062400616 1|7+ "24X6 SCREW PAN M4X6
20 047200642 NRTITEVAW2 PIN SPRING ROLL AW2
21 S38736301 NAITAFIADOHIZ BOBBIN WINDER TENSION ASSY
22 145446002 24 FIAVLYS DISC, TENSION
23 115188101 oA bFIAIV R TENSION SPRING
24 108265009 NAFIAISF VL TENSION NUT
25 012400636 117 FEZ4X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M4X6
26 048040342 1[~ATTE4 RETAINING RING E4
27 $50281000 1|Ab<FxT-1) BOBBIN WINDER PULLEY
28 014780632 2|7+ 971 =635-28X6 SET SCREW SOCKET SM6.35-28X6
29 $50282000 (IR E 3P ZAS A= M B-WINDER LEVER CUSHION
HE-800A-402
34

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




Q. L)y BAER / Upper thread trimmer mechanism

63 @y 51-Q

o

47 Z_C
c % 49 2
! ﬂ 42
50 ﬁb 44

N 1

mmp\)’?

=l 12 S
\‘\%

—d
2 _/ g\/{‘\‘ /\@:\

T

\ﬁ@\ 11

37

HE-800A-409
35 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Q. E4E1Y B84% / Upper thread trimmer mechanism

REF.NO|] CODE |QTY EX3 NAME OF PARTS RM
1 $50394001 1YL FYSTFUSH UPPER T-TRIMMER FULCRUM SHAFT
2 110027001 1|2 YrhS- SET SCREW COLLAR
3 014760632 | 2|7+ 4HR3595-28X6 SET SCREW SOCKET SM5.95-28X6
4 $23337001 1|3 L2185 RUBBER CAP, 18.5
5 $52761101 1|9 T RFYLA-HH R WASHER RECTANGLE 15X32X2.4
6 S19817001 | 2|42 #5095 SHOULDER SCREW, SM5.95
7 $50395201 1| IARFYLI-53 U-THREAD TRIMMER LEVER ASSY
8 S50398001 1| NHIERY A4S STOP PLATE
9 $50399101 1|NHIERS 14 BACK PLATE
10 S50400001 | 2| ERLA%HS- COLLAR
11 062670712 |  2|F~2357-40x7 SCREW PAN SM3.57-40X7
12 S50401001 1|9 I RFYERD AR SPRING
13 SA9165001 |  1|F3“vt144 ADJUSTING PLATE
14 144075001 2[R )Lr357 BOLT, SM3.57
15 105161003 |  2|¥H* WASHER, PLAIN
16 S02563001 1|ERY A2 SPRING, EXTENSION
17 S02563001 1| RS A% SPRING, EXTENSION
18 S50403101 AR HIVLET SETTING PLATE
19 159343001 NHIHHISH SUPPORT STUD
20 021680202 | 1|23 24 wk437-40 NUT 2 SM4.37-40
21 025680132 |  1|ESHH L3437 WASHER PLAIN S SM4.37
22 062680612 |  2|F+~=437-40x6 SCREW PAN SM4.37-40X6
23 025680232 |  2|ESHHRF194.37 WASHER PLAIN M SM4.37
24 S50404401 1|\H3s3 UPPER THREAD TRIMMER ASSY
25 S50405301 1|/\432D52 THREAD TRIMMER ASSY D
26 S50113101 1|/\HEm UPPER THREAD TRIMMER, M
27 141513001 1|\H3U UPPER THREAD TRIMMER UPPER
28 141514001 1NHIF RS SHOULDER SCREW, SM3.18
29 S52431000 | 1|/\HIRFY/S U-THREAD TRIMMER STOPPER
30 100644005 |  1|>A%437 SCREW, SM4.37
31 SA9166001 |  1|ESFHLIIYS A% OPENING CAM SETTING PLATE
32 SA9167001 | 1|\ HIESHHL OPENING CAM
33 018300836 |  2|7FHILk3x8 BOLT SOCKET M3X8
34 SA9168001 1ESFHLTFHR WASHER PLAIN
35 028030246 | 2|/ Nk H #2-3 WASHER SPRING 2-3
36 021300206 | 2|22 2+ w3 NUT 2 M3
37 107093002 | 2|>A%T4a37 SCREW, SM4.37
38 025680232 |  1|ESYHRF1Y437 WASHER PLAIN M SM4.37
39 028680242 | 1|/ \RHHH2-437 WASHER SPRING 2-4.37
40 S50410101 | 2|4RFYHRSYL/N- THREAD TRIMMER DRIVING LEVER
41 117936001 2|5 Latz29.4 RUBBER CAP, 9.4
42 S50411101 1|2EYL/-30 DRIVING LEVER ROLLER
43 S50412000 | 1|#< 49410622 BALL BEARING, 1062ZS
44 S50413101 | 2|9RHLA-Fons SHOULDER SCREW
45 081012070 | 2|04 P12 ORING P12
46 S50414001 1| €T HRYSHT LONGITUDINAL FEED ARM
47 S50415001 1| €ra9FEY L-FEED ARM PIN
48 S50416001 1|39 7an L-FEED ARM ROLLER
49 048040342 |  2|FA7E4 RETAINING RING E4
50 014680632 | 1|7+ 4HR3437-40X6 SET SCREW SOCKET SM4.37-40X6
51 018061632 |  1|7F#ILr6X16 BOLT SOCKET M6X16
52 SA9169001 |  1|4RrFUHRYHT THREAD TRIMMER DRIVING ARM
53 SA9170001 | 1|HFaov+4 44 SUPPORT PLATE
54 $59893001 1|7 471 ~437-40X10 BOLT, SOCKET SM4.37-40X10
55 025680132 |  1|ESHH %3437 WASHER PLAIN S SM4.37
56 SA9172001 |  1|HFans L% ROLLER SHOULDER SCREW
57 028050243 | 1|/ 3\ HR2-5 WASHER, SPRING 2-5
58 021500316 | 1|32 24 vKr5 NUT 3 M5
59 $50511101 1|4 RYyFan DIFFERENTIAL ARM ROLLER
60 SA9171001 | 1|/\HIERTRRY/S STOPPER
61 $59893001 1|74 )L +437-40X10 BOLT, SOCKET SM4.37-40X10
62 025680132 |  1|ESHH %L av437 WASHER PLAIN S SM4.37
63 018061632 |  1|7F#ILr6X16 BOLT SOCKET M6X16
HE-800A-409
36

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




R. F%t Y Bf%/ Lower thread trimmer mechanism

73

<-3F /For-3»>

37

HE-800A-410
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



R. T4t1Y 8% / Lower thread trimmer mechanism

REF.NO CODE QTY m NAME OF PARTS RM
1 550246001 N2 YALLIN- LOWER THREAD TRIMMER CAM LEVER
2 107744001 113A ROLLER
3 141519001 1NA+FRYHRIAhLIODY ROLLER SHAFT
4 110161004 117 VhH4.76 NUT, SM4.76
5 048030342 1[FATE3 RETAINING RING E3
6 159267001 NBRANRYDLDY CAM SHAFT, ; L-TR
7 110494001 deZES WASHER, PLAIN 9.5
8 048080342 1[~FATES RETAINING RING E8
9 014760632 1|7+ 13595-28X6 SET SCREW SOCKET SM5.95-28X6
10 $50247101 1NE2AFhL LOWER THREAD TRIMMER CAM
11 550411101 1|1k /8-00 DRIVING LEVER ROLLER
12 145478101 UEPEZN[ SHOULDER SCREW, SOCKET SM4.76
13 550248101 NN IDhLLYHY L-THREAD TRI.CAM CONNECTIN ROD
14 150491101 2|1LN-H LEVER SHAFT
15 014760632 2|7+ =595-28X6 SET SCREW SOCKET SM5.95-28X6
16 159269001 WoBAFII DT RD SHOULDER SCREW, SM4.37
17 550249201 NBRAFVID D2 LOWER THREAD TRIMMER LINK ASSY
18 S$59987101 1N2ARFILUAVA LOWER THREAD CONNECTING ROD A
19 062680512 2| ~1437-40X5 SCREW PAN SM4.37-40X5
20 149127001 1|F #2635 SHOULDER SCREW, SM6.35
21 550252001 NARYRIL /- KNIFE DRIVING LEVER
22 113730001 UEPEIZRY SHOULDER SCREW, SM4.37
23 159272001 NARYRILNFT o RD SHOULDER SCREW
24 S00903001 NARYEIL/N-HF- COLLAR
25 S00901001 NARYRILAN\FHRU WASHER, PLAIN L 6.4: U
26 SA3001001 NARYRIL/AN\HFHRD WASHER, PLAINL 4.8: D
27 S50253001 U CZASSZANPIZAC/H LEVER ASSY
28 $50257001 N NTIRILIN-HTF- COLLAR
29 S00712101 1|2 ART4.37 SCREW, SM4.37
30 $50258201 PR IAT S LOWER THREAD RETAINER
31 110215002 2[> ART3.57 SCREW SM3.57
32 $50259101 NB2ATANIDI= LOWER FIXED KNIFE UNIT
33 550260101 12T 4/\I= LOWER FIXED KNIFE ASSY
34 $50263001 1N BARD\ MOVABLE KNIFE
35 §50264000 1|7 7Y v-4302 WASHER
36 025040132 U= EE L WASHER PLAIN S 4
37 060630312 1]/34>238-56X3 SCREW BIND SM2.38-56X3
38 060670412 2|/\A>~357-40X4 SCREW BIND SM3.57-40X4
39 550265001 N BANIHIAED2 LOWER THREAD CLAMP PLATE ASSY
40 141514001 UAYELPE S SHOULDER SCREW, SM3.18
41 025040132 U= E el WASHER PLAIN S 4
42 $50269000 1|*7 7Y v-5011 WASHER
43 §50270000 PR - LOWER THREAD PRESSER
44 145371001 1NFo #2238 SHOULDER SCREW, SM2.38
45 110215002 1|2 AR 357 SCREW SM3.57
46 $52433001 N BANIAZIES T M ZA OPENING PLATE A
47 110167001 (== ROLLER
48 110168001 112m25 ROLLER SHAFT
49 S52434001 1NRANIHIESF (4B OPENING PLATE, B
50 141514001 AV EEPE S SHOULDER SCREW, SM3.18
51 123185001 1|RILEZHRTB.57X4.5 SCREW, ROUND SM3.57X4.5
52 149127001 1|F #2635 SHOULDER SCREW, SM6.35
53 105970001 1|2 A4%22.38 SCREW, SM2.38
54 S$52778101 HAVEE S &N BASE PLATE ASSY
55 550303101 (ITAVE £ BASE PLATE
56 $52770000 VAV A NEEDLE PLATE COVER
57 106629002 4|2 ART4.37 SCREW, SM4.37
58 S01696001 2| S 3.57X6 SCREW, FLAT SM3.57X6
59 §50323000 1| REVAH T BOBBIN PRESSER
60 S01998001 NTEIYFRARTIS5T SET SCREW, SM3.57-40X6
61 550324001 1 REVA YIS A BOBBIN PRESSER BRACKET
62 107639001 1|1/\=:H47U SPRING HOOK, U
63 159924001 NRAMYTULIN-T 2D SHOULDER SCREW
HE-800A-410
38

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




R . F#tJ v B3k / Lower thread trimmer mechanism

csm?WP

73

58 <-38/For-3>

39

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

HE-800A-410



R. T4t Y EH{% / Lower thread trimmer mechanism

REF.NO CODE QTY mf NAME OF PARTS RM
64 062671612 1|7~23357-40X16 SCREW PAN SM3.57-40X16
65 021670202 1122 2Fv357-40 NUT 2 SM3.57-40
66 062680512 2|7 R3437-40X5 SCREW PAN SM4.37-40X5
67 S$50325001 1NAN-E5FKRDI(4 AUXILIARY PLATE
68 S$50326001 1REVAYIESFA4 OPENING PLATE
69 159113101 1(FoxT3.18 SHOULDER SCREW SM3.18
70 105237002 1(Fo 2357 SHOULDER SCREW SM3.57
71 159379001 1|12V YFEUBX6X18 PIN, DOWEL BX6X18
72 S$50327001 2| REVA Y ITEFX/R EXTENSION SPRING
73 S$50328001 1 BAYHIESFAF/NR PLATE SPRING
74 159379001 1|12V YFEBX6X18 PIN, DOWEL BX6X18
75 S$50329000 11214 0F1 L Hh8- COVER

<-2F> <For -2>
76 S50664001 (IAVEE IR NEEDLE PLATE, 1.4S

<-3f> <For -3>
76 S$51248101 1[(/\1)4451.25-3 NEEDLE PLATE, 1.2S-3
HE-800A-410

40

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



S . §tfiriE# i 2%BA4% / Synchronizer

HE-800A-501
41 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



S. st iE R ZFEEA &R / Synchronizer

=]
m

REF.NO| CODE _[QTY NAME OF PARTS RM
1 S50657001 1|28+ 14 2Hs80 SYNCHRONIZER ASSY H80
2 062400806 |  2[+~z4x8 SCREW PAN M4X8
3 $50354000 | 1|2 vH43U MAGNET ASSY, U
4 $38082001 UAUZE DI L LE NEEDLE UPPER MAGNET ASSY, U
5 062681412 | 2[F~2437-40X14 SCREW PAN SM4.37-40X14
6 025680132 |  2|ESHH 3437 WASHER PLAIN S SM4.37
HE-800A-501
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC 42




T1. 3> bO—JLK v £ ZBA / Control box mechanism

{ For Europe > ~

< EME

Ft} ! For Europe > ———

— <M

HE-800A-502

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

43



T1. 2> O—JLAR v o X% / Control box mechanism

REF.NO| CODE [QTY 2% NAME OF PARTS RM
1 SA4024001 I PZTH TRANSFORMER ASSY
2 S00554000 [ 23|H7R-F6NS SUPPORT, 6NS
3 S47721301 1 FUFVEZX NV S POWER SUPPLY PCB ASSY EZ
4 J03466001 1{IPM 6MBP20RH060 IPM 6MBP20RH060-50
5 S$38201000 4[/X1) 2AV14D4ATH VARISTOR: V14D471
6 SA2870001 2|GE-X15A GLASS FUSE,15A
7 J02727001 2|hrea-X2A GLASS FUSE 2A
8 S50425101 1| FUS VEHE /NS POWER SUPPLY PCB ASSY EH
9 S$38200000 2|MOSFET2SK1938 TRANSISTOR, : 2SK1938
10 232384001 1(s7JV/\DSA362MA SURGE ABSORBER: DSA362MA
11 S$38201000 2|/\1)ZBV14D471 VARISTOR: V14D471
12 S08030000 1|GFUSESAFB GLASS FUSE 5AFB
46 SA8886001 1(D7 L AD20LC40 DIODE AR: D20LC40
13 SA2823001 2|lEa-X 6A FUSE, 6A
14 S50431101 e TAV SUB PCB ASSY
15 SA6302001 | 10|FET2SJ350 TRANSISTOR, FET: 2SJ350
16 SA6303001 | 10|FET2SK2202 TRANSISTOR, FET: 2SK2202
17 S38155000 4|MOSFET2SK1306 TRANSISTOR, FET: 2SK1306
18 S50645000 1[MOSFET2SK1307 TRANSISTOR, FET: 2SK1307
19 S49486000 1[MOSFET2SJ222 TRANSISTOR, FET: 2SJ222
20 S50437000 1|PER3-F CORD, PER
21 S50438000 1[EX32/\-F% R HARNESS, EX32
22 S50439000 1[EX26/\-F% R HARNESS, EX26
23 SA8391001 1FTUHFVAC/N-RR POWER SUPPLY HARNESS AC
24 S50441000 1T UDC/N-R A POWER SUPPLY HARNESS DC
25 S50484000 1|7-Ra-F GROUND WIRE
26 S50644001 1|7-R3a-F GROUND WIRE
27 J80814001 1|TREALE UNIT EZ TREALE UNIT EZ
42 SA3797001 2|DCT7UE-EYS DC-FAN MOTOR ASSY
43 S37059001 1|PE<-% LABEL, PE
44 S37060001 2|7-RA<-4 LABEL, GROUNDING
45 J04115001 2|ZRILhoTr6hay LABEL, ELEC. SHOCK 6 LANG.
<P EMFA EiF220v, <For China, 1-Phase 220V and
=4$H380VA> 3-Phase 380V AC>
28 SA3101001 1[PROMHE800A%=C PROM ASSY C 800A
<HEMR LN <Except for China >
28 SA3079001 1|PROMHE800A% = PROM ASSY, 800A
<100V, 110V, 380V, 400VFE>  |<For 100V, 110V, 380V and 400V AC>
29 S38146000 2|34 423191-04R CONNECTOR: 3191-04R
<230V,400V FA,BX M A 14> <For 230V and 400V Europe>
30 SA3189001 1|EMC-PERa-F CORD EMC-PER
31 SA3196001 1|EMC-EZACIN/\-% X HARNESS EMC-EZACIN
32 SA3195001 1[EMC-EZMT/\-% R HARNESS EMC-EZMT
33 SA3921001 1|[EMC-CUTTER/\-H% X HARNESS EMC-CUTTER
34 SA3193001 1[EMC-FTPM/\-H R HARNESS EMC-FTPM
35 SA3192001 1|EMC-FDPM/\-%& X HARNESS EMC-FDPM
36 SA3191001 1[EMC-EX26/\-H% X HARNESS EMC-EX26
37 SA3190001 1[EMC-EX32/\-H% R HARNESS EMC-EX32
38 SA3176101 1[PH F/30 932 PH PCB ASSY
39 S50498001 1/ A XTAIREHY= NOISE FILTER ASSY EH
40 S40620000 EIAVIIN G = ! PCB SETTING PLATE
41 SA3194001 1[EMC-NPM/\-% R HARNESS EMC-NPM
HE-800A-502
44

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




T2. 3 bO—JbK v £ B8R/ Control box mechanism

< =i1200V H / For 3-Phase 200V AC. >

< BiE110V, 220V H
{ For 1-Phase 110V, 220V AC. »

< ¥ig100VA, A=R1it / For 1-Phase 100V, Japan. »

< ¥i8110VA / For 1-Phase 110V AC. >

< =i5400VA / For 3-Phase 400V AC. >

< =4H220VA / For 3-Phase 220V AC. >

45

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

HE-800A-502



T2. 2> baO—JLR v o XBE§% / Control box mechanism

REF.NO CODE QTY A NAME OF PARTS RM
<=%H200VED> <For 3-Phase 200V AC>

1 S50442001 1|75 SWHISA POWER SUPPLY SWITCH ASSY A
<Eifg110V, 220VA> <For 1-Phase 110V,220V AC>

2 S50444001 117252 SWH3B POWER SUPPLY SWITCH ASSY B
<H#F100VA, B &M [+> <For 1-Phase 100V,Japan>

3 S50446001 1|75 >sSWHsC POWER SUPPLY SWITCH ASSY C
<HEFH100VA, B &M +> <For 1-Phase 100V,Japan>

4 SA3966001 1|, RO RSB TRANSFORMER PACKAGE ASSY B1
<HIF110VA> <For 1-Phase 110V AC>

5 SA3967001 1|5 RarRB2 TRANSFORMER ASSY, B110: CONV.
<=%H380VA> <For 3-Phase 380V AC>

6 S50447001 1725 SWH3D POWER SUPPLY SWITCH ASSY D
<=#f4220VE> <For 3-Phase 220V AC>

7 S50442001 1|75 SWHISA POWER SUPPLY SWITCH ASSY A
<=%H380VA> <For 3-Phase 380V AC>

8 SA4020001 1INV AURT RAC38092 TRANSFORMER ASSY C380 :CONV.
<=%g400VE> <For 3-Phase 400V AC>

9 SA3969001 1|5 RavRIE TRANSFORMER PACKAGE ASSY E

HE-800A-502

46

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




T3.ay kA=K v & RBAR (BE E4R) / Control box (PCB) mechanism

o] o [

o 6 Goed b b b bed
OD

D

0 oo

HE-800A-518

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

47



T3. ar kA—JLRy Y XE & (FEIREEMR) / Control box (PCB) mechanism

REF.NO|  CODE _ |QTY 3 NAME OF PARTS RM
1 $53902301 |  1|RFaIASUF/NUH2 SUPPLY MAIN PCB ASSY
2 S46455000 | 10|FETFK10KM-10 TRANSITOR, FET: FK10KM-10
3 S38155000 |  1|MOSFET2SK1306 TRANSISTOR, FE: 25K1306
4 $38200000 |  1|MOSFET2SK1938 TRANSISTOR, : 25K1938
5 S47668000 |  1|SIDPA905C6 DIODE, AR: PA905C6
6 S47680000 |  1|GFUSESA GLASS FUSE, 8A
HE-800A-518
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC 48



U . EBE MBI / Power supply equipment mechanism

43 41 42

HE-800A-515
49 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



U. B R & / Power supply equipment mechanism

REF.NO CODE QTY % NAME OF PARTS RM
1 550458100 1|7V LRE-FFDY= PULSE MOTOR ASSY FD
2 $50459100 1|/ NILRE-FFTYS PULSE MOTOR ASSY FT
3 $50460000 1|/ VLRE-ENYZ PULSE MOTOR ASSY N
4 S$50461000 1NhVE-IL /A CUTTER SOLENOID
5 $§50462000 1NAbILAYL /AR TENSION RELEASE SOLENOID
6 228475000 14797\ K1.9X80 FASTENING BAND 1.9X80
7 $§50463000 114 o= SENSOR ASSY
8 $50464000 11> %GL-N12 SENSOR, GL-N12
9 062300806 1|+ ~23X8 SCREW PAN M3X8
10 S$50465000 11> HGL-N12 SENSOR, GL-N12
11 062300806 1[F~23X8 SCREW PAN M3X8
12 550464000 11> HGL-N12 SENSOR, GL-N12
13 062300806 1[F~23X8 SCREW PAN M3X8
14 625010000 1| FA4B2 9T TNK-2N NYLON CLAMP NK-2N
15 062670812 1|7F7"2357-40X8 SCREW PAN SM3.57-40X8
16 025350132 1EZHH R 935 WASHER PLAIN S 3.5
17 $50466000 1N hYE-tEo Y3 CUTTER SENSOR ASSY
18 S$50467000 11> HGL-N12 SENSOR, GL-N12
19 062300806 1|+ ~23X8 SCREW PAN M3X8
20 S$50468000 1|DCT7 U E-340932 DC FAN MOTOR ASSY 40
21 0A5302005 2+ R+ =23X20DB SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M3X20
22 S00480000 3[a-FRILFH#5 CORD HOLDER 5N
23 062670612 3| ~1357-40X6 SCREW PAN SM3.57-40X6
24 025350132 3lESHHRI 335 WASHER PLAIN S 3.5
25 SA3113001 1TALSWIN-RRIZ STOP SWITCH HARNESS ASSY
26 SA7488001 1(RAYFHWIB-M211B SWITCH HW1B-M211B
27 $50472000 1[EMSW/ - R SWITCH HARNESS EM
28 S$50473000 11> HGL-N12 SENSOR, GL-N12
29 062300806 1[F~3X8 SCREW PAN M3X8
30 S$10243000 4|F 48252 TNK-3N CORD HOLDER: NK-3N
31 0A5400806 4|+ 324X8DB SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X8
32 152969001 1a-FHHTHxR CORD HOLDER
33 002300603 1|+ ~3X6 SCREW, PAN M3X6
34 228475000 2|73 1.9X80 FASTENING BAND 1.9X80
35 218859001 1|/ 12ZM150 BINDER M150
36 S$50565001 (= AV CORD BUSH
37 552907000 2|3-RARILFH#10 CORD HOLDER #10
38 0A5401006 2|+F R4 £H24X10DB SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X10
39 552908000 1|3-FRILE#14 CORD HOLDER #14
40 0A5401006 1|+~ 34X10DB SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X10
41 552908000 1|3-FRILE#14 CORD HOLDER #14
42 0A5401006 1|+~ 34X10DB SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X10
43 $38145000 1\7-AE22 GROUND WIRE 2
44 0A5401006 2|+F R4 H24X10DB SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X10
45 S41216000 117-RtE> GROUND WIRE
46 S$50644000 1| 7-R2-F GROUND WIRE
47 SA0287000 1|24 Y9 F1-T30X350 QUICK TUBE ASSY, 30X350
HE-800A-515
50

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




V. 4/ JVB3fR / Operation panel mechanism

1

HE-800A-530

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

51



V. $24E/XJLBE{% / Operation panel mechanism

REF.NO CODE QTY % NAME OF PARTS RM
1 SA3081001 NP IRV I OPERATION PANEL UNIT
2 087310816 2|7V TBAA+3X8 TAPTITE CUP B M3X8
3 0A4400606 1|+ F 4 H24X6DA SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X6
4 S50453100 NARILFNDYZ PANEL PCB ASSY
5 S50457000 NIARIT-TILIZ PANEL CABLE ASSY
6 087311016 2|7V TBAAL3X10 TAPTITE CUP B M3X10
7 062300806 4(F~3X8 SCREW PAN M3X8
HE-800A-530
52

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




W.E—4Bi{% / Motor mechanism

HE-800A-631

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

53



W. E—4{% / Motor mechanism

REF.NO] CODE |QTY EoAA NAME OF PARTS RM
1 J80863001 1|INVE-29ZHEHARF 1 MOTOR ASSY, INV#EH
2 J00107001 1|MD806T A4 A #2 MD806 BASE #2
3 J02517001 1|E>9.9x116 PIN, 9.9X116
4 J03275001 1|LA &R ILR 03—V BOLT ASSY, L M10-V
5 021100206 |  1[2>24 VK10 NUT, 2 M10
6 025100236 | 2|ESHHFKF1H10 WASHER, PLAIN L 10
7 028100246 | 1|/ %R2-10 WASHER, SPRING 2-10
8 J03410001 1|EZ B-2RUYT A4 SETTING PLATE, EZ-MOTOR
9 062401063 |  1[F-~24x10 SCREW, PAN M4X10
10 028040245 | 1|/ 4HR2-4 WASHER, SPRING 2-4
11 025040173 |  1|ESHH K IH4 WASHER, PLAIN S 4
12 002401006 |  1[++~24x10 SCREW, PAN M4X10
13 215082001 1|++~4£Yr4x12DA SCREW 4 X 12
HE-800A-631
54

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




X . h/3—BA{% / Safety cover

HE-800A-631
55 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



X. 73/3—F8{% .~ Safety cover

REF.NO CODE QTY ErAA NAME OF PARTS RM
1 J02513001 1|E-327/3-INV MOTOR COVER, INV
2 0A4401605 3[+FRH924X16DA SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHE) M4X16
3 J03763001 1|~ JLRA/3-LCM BELT COVER
4 229017001 1[+F X+t ~4X10DA SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X10
5 217071001 1|+F 'Y 4X18DA SCREW 4X18DA
6 J03764001 1|~ JLRSH/N-LCM BELT SUB COVER
7 J02293001 1|12ERITS FINGER PROTECTION BAR
8 229017001 1[+FX+tY~4X10DA SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X10
9 J00351001 1RILENZ LR 2 BELT CLAMP PLATE 2
10 229017001 1[+F X+ ~4X10DA SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X10
HE-800A-631
56

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Y. fIEERBIMR (73 3 8 m) / Attachment set (Option parts)

<#RHA / For General materials >

— — — — — — — —

< —w A [ For Knitted materials >

— — — — — — — —

< 74e% A / For Standing operation >

57

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

HE-800A-940



Y. TREERBER (72 3 &) / Attachment set (Option parts)

REF.NO CODE QTY ah NAME OF PARTS RM
<mE > <For General materials>
<&t7%:1.2X5.4mmD> <Needle hole: 1.2X5.4mm>

1 S51361001 117\)4%31.2RB1*Y NEEDL PLATE SET, 1.2RB

2 S50304001 11/\1)431.2S-RBY= NEEDLE PLATE ASSY, 1.2S-RB

3 S50297001 1\AVE-AHT CUTTER HOLDER

4 S50341001 1NAYE-TRILEAF X A4S POSITIONING PLATE
<Ety%:1.4X7.3mm> <Needle hole: 1.4X7.3mm>

1 S51362001 11/\ )4 31.4RBEYV NEEDLE PLATE SET, 1.4RB

2 S50309001 1|1/\)431.4S-RBY3 NEEDLE PLATE ASSY, 1.4S-RB

3 S50297001 1 hya-44vx CUTTER HOLDER

4 S50341001 1HAYR-HRILEATFEALS POSITIONING PLATE
<&t7%:1.6X7.3mm> <Needle hole: 1.6X7.3mm>

1 S51363001 117\)4%31.6RBL*Y NEEDLE PLATE SET, 1.6RB

2 S50311001 1|17\1)431.6S-RBY= NEEDLE PLATE ASSY, 1.6S-RB

3 S50297001 1\AVE-AHT CUTTER HOLDER

4 S50341001 1NAYE-TRILEAFXALE POSITIONING PLATE
<ZyhbRD> <For knitted materials>
<&t7%:1.2X5.4mm> <Needle hole: 1.2X5.4mm>

1 S51364001 1|1/\)4%1.2RB-3tY+ NEEDLE PLATE SET, 1.2RB-3

2 S50313101 1|17\)431.2S-RBY=-3 NEEDLE PLATE ASSY, 1.2-RB-3

3 S50297001 1\AVE-AHT CUTTER HOLDER

4 S50341001 1NAYE-TRILEAFXALE POSITIONING PLATE
<§t7%:1.4X6.8mm)> <Needle hole: 1.4X6.8mm>

1 S51365001 11/\1)431.4RB-3tV NEEDLE PLATE SET, 1.4RB-3

2 S50317101 1|/\1)(431.4S-RBY3-3 NEEDLE PLATE ASSY, 1.4S-RB-3

3 S50297001 1 hYya-44vx CUTTER HOLDER

4 S50341001 1HAYR-RILEATFFA(S POSITIONING PLATE
<&t7%:1.6X6.8mm> <Needle hole: 1.4X6.8mm>

1 S51366001 1|1/\)4%1.6RB-3tY+ NEEDLE PLATE SET, 1.6RB-3

2 S50319101 1|17\)4321.6S-RBY=-3 NEEDLE PLATE ASSY, 1.6S-RB-3

3 S50297001 1\AVE-AHT CUTTER HOLDER

4 S50341001 1NAYE-TRILEAF X A4S POSITIONING PLATE
SLYEEA: BRI R LA <For Standing operation: except for Europe>

5 J80380040 1|DDAFRAJLIPAANA0 PEDAL STAND OPE DD 3P VARI 40
LEEA: BRI D> <For Standing operation: for Europe>

5 J803800E0 1|DDAFRZJLIPAAN A0 PEDAL STAND OPE DD 3P VARI 40

6 S47750000 1|ZFRAJLIAD/IN-FR R S-OPE. HARNESS

HE-800A-940

58

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




Z1 . /B R BA{% / Accessories

o 18
16

=—19

13
@-15

814

24

20

25

g7 28 2
RSN
L‘.. ey

33«E 13? < -2/ [ For -2 >
38O = == 40
37O <=

I\____{J <38 /For-3>
b=
3B D =40
348

HE-800A-910
59 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Z1. T2 sBE1& / Accessories

REF.NO CODE QTY ELES NAME OF PARTS RM
1 S50330101 1NRNYRFE A2 BED BASE ASSY
2 S50331000 1NRNYRT A BED BASE
3 S50332000 I ZAVWE D OIL PACKING
4 S54768001 1N T77IR)ES A4 DRAIN PLATE
5 S50334000 AV LEUE PZAVE PACKING
6 037401415 3|VFRAYE L 4X14 TAPPING SCREW PAN V M4X14
7 081007070 110> P7 ORING P7
8 140518001 1N ARTT.94 SCREW, SM7.94X10
9 S50335000 5|RYRT A9 ILIAVA BED BASE CUSHION, A
10 S50336000 4IRNYRT AU AB BED BASE CUSHION, B
11 S50337000 2|1YRT A0 C BED BASE CUSHION, C
12 S50338000 1773371443 OIL STOPPER PLATE
13 S24250001 4|7RJLF8X90 BOLT M8X90
14 S50342000 4{F=AFV8 FLANGE NUT, M8
15 028080246 4|N\RHH%2-8 WASHER SPRING 2-8
16 101118001 3|7 ILEY R 45X20 WOOD SCREW, ROUND M4.5X20
17 S50339001 VANV s b COLLAR
18 104449001 2|3 Lt2155 RUBBER CAP, 15.5
19 025050236 lESHHARF1D5 WASHER PLAIN M 5
20 S18707153 1{vARJILbMS A BELT, VM WHITE
21 142443001 1|+ <T1.9X52 SCREW-DRIVER, 1.9X52
22 118837001 1+ 723.4X70 SCREW-DRIVER, 3.4X70
23 101572102 1[#+2<2255X190 SCREW-DRIVER 5.5X190
24 159158051 1[RE> BOBBIN
25 117466000 1EvEYk PINCETTE
26 S51290001 17V %3/8 CUTTER, 3/8
27 S51354001 1(Av425/8 CUTTER, 5/8
28 S51358001 17421 CUTTER, 1
29 S51356001 1(Hv453/4 CUTTER, 3/4
30 S55663001 1A AINED D02 OIL TANK ASSY
31 114483002 1 RUAAF5-U32 OILER ASSY
32 159384009 1,79 HI<To5 HEAD REST
aybka—LiRy 2 ZXE{TA>  [<For setting the Control box>
33 133740006 4|hH#RILR6XT0 BOLT SQUARE M6X70
34 021060106 8[1> 2+ vhk6 NUT 1 M6
35 025060336 4lESHHARE (6 WASHER PLAINL 6
36 S00617000 4RO T LhS- RUBBER COLLAR
37 146256001 4lovaAvhryg CUSHION COLLAR
38 146255000 4193y CUSHION
<-2F> <For -2>
39 SA9254014 1|SA9253/\1J4A") = :#14 NM90 |NEEDLE 4PIECE ASSY SA9253: #14 NM90
40 S13595201 NTT7AT--2 TIMING GAUGE, -2
<-3H> <For -3>
39 SA9254011 1|SA9253/\1J4aA1) 4= :#11 NM75 |INEEDLE 4PIECE ASSY SA9253: #11 NM75
40 S13596201 NTT7A7-2-3 TIMING GAUGE, -3
HE-800A-910
60

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




Z2 . B R BE{% / Accessories

\\
o—52

o 14 J . 8 51
— =
13} ol 51— 52
=
3
N —

HE-800A-910
61 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Z2. -tE F B8 1% / Accessories

REF.NO CODE QTY LES NAME OF PARTS RM
1 S02761509 1NARETHA932 COTTON STAND ASSY 2
2 150189109 11F35 Yk COTTON STAND BRACKET
3 062060804 2(F~R6X8 SCREW PAN M6X8
4 031452204 3= ILED45X22 WOOD SCREW ROUND M4.5X22
5 S$51283001 2|07 95 SPOOL STAND BASE
6 150182000 2| R FT-IL= Yk SPOOL MAT
7 S51282101 2|1RF-)Lov 3y SPOOL CUSHION
8 150172003 (=2 NAT o) COLUMN PIPE
9 150174000 1135 LFVVT COLUMN CAP
10 SA6606001 135 Lo3120 COLUMN JOINT
11 150179002 2|RT-ILT B SPOOL SHAFT B
12 028050244 AVAY S i WASHER SPRING 2-5
13 021500104 2124 vhk5 NUT 1 M5
14 SA6607001 1R T-JILFRILE -2 SPOOL HOLDER 2
15 SA6607001 1(RT-ILRILE -2 SPOOL HOLDER 2
16 150183000 21BN\ H-5 A THREAD HANGER BASE
17 142990001 2|1RLYETYL A THREAD BUSH
18 SA6609001 2|RT-ILRILA -5 T SPOOL HOLDER SUPPORTER
19 150172003 (=7 NAv ) COLUMN PIPE
20 021500104 21 a+vhks NUT 1 M5
21 062061604 2[F~R26X16 SCREW PAN M6X16
22 062501404 2[F~R3a5x14 SCREW PAN M5X14
23 SA9157001 1[RILRA7N- BELT COVER
24 SA9158001 1(RJLkH/N-D BELT COVERD
25 SA9159001 1[(RIJLbH/N-DTAE BELT COVER D PLATE
26 100666002 2|7 ILEY R T5.5X20 WOOD SCREW, ROUND M5.5X20
27 SA3025001 3|FRH934X10DA SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X10
28 104450101 2|3 L8 RUBBER CAP, 8
29 S50344001 1NV hN-(4 BELT COVER PLATE
30 032461606 2(+2<JLEY45X16 WOOD SCREW ROUND 2 M4.5X16
31 200190001 6| XTIl 10X20 STAPLE 10X20
32 S37111001 1\ 7A4H-Ko= EYE GUARD ASSY
33 S01700001 2| LSS5 R 3.18X7 SCREW, OVAL SM3.18X7
34 025030232 2|ESYHAF3 WASHER PLAIN M 3
35 021660102 212 2Fvk318-40 NUT 1 SM3.18-40
36 062710612 1|7~3476-32X6 SCREW PAN SM4.76-32X6
37 148847001 M ES WASHER PLAIN 4.76
38 S50345001 N7AH-FH ST 42 EYE GUARD SUPPORT
39 062680812 1|7F~30437-40X8 SCREW PAN SM4.37-40X8
40 SA2870001 2|GFUSE15A GLASS FUSE 15A
41 S08030000 1|GFUSE5AFB GLASS FUSE 5AFB
42 153242000 2|GFUSEG6A GLASS FUSE 6A
43 J03411001 1|EZ72aZRIVT A4 SETTING PLATE, EZ-TREADLE
44 J00353001 3|+Ft*Y5X14DB SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M5X14
45 J02036001 17EF-FITYI LTV BUSHING, V CORD
46 112525000 (IP2= Ry AV ey VIS MAGNET
47 S54767000 1[7ARL3 -k AUXILIARY SHEET
48 144226001 1,2 TH8- HEAD COVER
49 SA9160001 1RoaT-T AUXILIARY TABLE
50 SA9161001 2|7-7ILYHIT(42 TABLE SUPPORT PLATE
51 018400636 2| 7FRILE4X6 BOLT SOCKET M4X6
52 018061036 2|7 FHRILE6X10 BOLT SOCKET M6X10
KERRAAyF]RALA> <For setting the Power supply switch>
53 032461606 2|+2<J)LES45X16 WOOD SCREW ROUND 2 M4.5X16
<HEENRIVERT D> <For setting the Opreation panel>
54 031412506 4|7 ILEVA41X25 WOOD SCREW ROUND M4.1X25
HE-800A-910
62

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




Z3 . 1B mBA%% / Accessories

HE-800A-910

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

63



Z3. f-T/E % / Accessories

REF.NO| CODE QTY m NAME OF PARTS RM
<FFLavi> <OPTION PARTS>
1 550346001 NWT-TAYTTAF-93 TAPE GUARD WINDER ASSY
2 551896001 NT7T-FTAH¥To= TAPE GUARD ASSY
3 144998001 17-FA4YIB TAPE GUARD, B
4 105288002 2|2 A$2.38 SCREW SM2.38
5 144997001 1WT7-FTAHYTA TAPE GUARD, A
6 122771051 2|2 A$2.38 SCREW, SM2.38
7 144999001 17-FAH¥IC TAPE GUIDE, C
8 144628001 1\ 7-THYIF TAPE GUARD, F
9 122771051 1|2 AR2.38 SCREW, SM2.38
10 105970001 1|2 A 4%22.38 SCREW, SM2.38
11 110067001 11Hh35- COLLAR
12 143749001 NWT-TT7oFA4V4 TAPE GUIDE, LOWER
13 143748001 NT7-T7oF4oT TAPE GUIDE, UPPER
14 062660412 2|+ ~20318-40X4 SCREW PAN SM3.18-40X4
15 143767102 NT7-TDA5-D2 TAPE WINDER ASSY
16 143980001 AVEECE % SCREW
17 108494001 1A% WASHER
18 108495001 NT-TITAFFI R SPRING, COMPRESSION
19 100136001 1NAFIAITFIE TENSION NUT
20 550348001 NT7-T7oF4oT TAPE GUIDE, U
21 062400812 1[F~24X8 SCREW PAN M4X8
22 550349001 NT-TIDAE NI T A5 TAPE WINDER SETTING PLATE
23 062400812 1[F~24X8 SCREW PAN M4X8
24 107407003 2|2 ARTA3T SCREW, SM4.37X9
25 S50477001 (IPEWE/S RULER ASSY
26 S06139001 11237FA RULER, A
27 S06140001 11237%B RULER, B
28 062680512 2| ~10437-40X5 SCREW PAN SM4.37-40X5
29 025680232 2|ESHHRF 10437 WASHER PLAIN M SM4.37
30 146000001 (VAN 2 u s THREAD TRIMMER SUPPORT
31 062670412 2|+ ~10357-40X4 SCREW PAN SM3.57-40X4
32 105161003 2| H R WASHER, PLAIN
33 141620001 RIS ARINSUR BALANCER
34 101671002 2|2 ART437 SCREW, SM4.37
35 025680132 2|ESHH R 437 WASHER PLAIN S SM4.37
36 S$36522001 2| ARTA437 SCREW, SM4.37
37 S50350001 112377 %7 3800E RULER ASSY, 800E
38 S50476001 (EEPEES RULER
39 S$36522001 2|2 ARTA437 SCREW, SM4.37
40 S50351001 (EEPE PR S C RULER SPACER
41 133797121 N\ rvhoy= CONNECTING ROD ASSY
42 119710021 1|Lohy 9= CONNECTING ROD ASSY
43 119711021 2IL Ay CONNECTING ROD
44 S36119021 213+ vhke NUT 1 M6
45 119101021 1|LohVT+ CONNECTING ROD CLAMP
46 S36114021 1|78 JL+8X16 BOLT M8X16
47 S36120021 1Yk 8 NUT 1 M8
48 133792121 AREEPA NS JOINT ASSY
49 S36119021 213+ vhke NUT 1 M6
50 S36121021 2|N\RFH %26 WASHER SPRING 2-6
51 114859001 1|\LohohS- COLLAR
52 555361200 NAARILSR)LT041) PANEL LABEL
HE-800A-910
64

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




Gal . ¥'—JHlR—%3% / Gauge parts list

A w4 — [ Cutter

$51117-001 $51290-001 $51351-001 $51352-001 $51353-001 $51354-001
8 IF 10 K 11 Tisal 13 el + L fia shav] * 18 oM *
O 19 0 13.1 T O 19.1 19.1 O 19.1 T 19 T
345 345 345 J 345 J 345 4{ 345
6.4 9.5 111 12.7 14.3 159
1/4 3/8 71186 1/2 9/16 5/8
$51355-001 551356-001 $25642-001 $51357-001 551358-001
8 1ea) + i 19 N * 21 W ] 25 _1Q
O 19 O 19 19 19
* 345 345 345
S Y ) j
11 10.8 10.
17.5 19.1 2086 222 254
11/16 3/4 13/16 7/8 1
$51359-001 $51360-001 S01271-001 S01272-001
9 17R] 32 17.s] 10=" * 1= *
O 19 T 2§.7 I O 19 T O 19 T
4i 345 34.8 —i Slo —{ 0
' 1
§10 l “11.2L
28.6 318 95 1.1
28 32 3/8 7116
S01273-001 503280-001 S01274-001 $01275-001 501276-001 $35630-001
1B="h 14 = e 16=" 19=% 2Z2="h
0] 4| [0] »a| [O] $21]]0] 24 vl 9 v
Jls.sl Js.sL 'Aﬁ? $
127 14.3-_ 159 191 222 254
1/2 9/16 5/8 3/4 7/8 1
HE-800A-Ga1
65

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




Ga2 . ¥'—UmE—EZx / Gauge

parts list

¥ 1 HDh&H 7« 2 H—H— Bt  Work clamp assy, W/F-G

¥ 2 7« »H—3}—RK/Fingerguard
¥ 3 hodhd / Work clamp

<-2H/For-2>

% 1 S37101-202 (16mmRS)

¥ 1 837100-302 (25mmRS)

¥ 1 355347-202 (25mmRSW)

¥ 2 159079-100

¥ 2 159080-100

¥ 2 159080-100

¥ 2 ¥ 2 ¥ 2
w3 T 0= (%3 = [*3 —
———— A ) e - e -
18 “5.43\:}7”7(?‘ 18 ‘5.41@}\(”7} 7777777 (? 18 7_3% 7777777777 C:JJ
HEITU74X20 HETUT4X32 BRI 76X32
<-2H /For-2 > <-3M /For-3>

¥ 1 837108-202 (32mmRS)

¥ 1 S37103-201 (16mm)

¥ 1 837102-301 (25mm)

¥ 2 159081-100

% 2 159079-100

% 2 158080-100

¥ 3 159763-002

% 3 145136-001

¥ 3 144630-001

" M o "
s o [*3 0 [*3 e
-~ 61— 39— 50—
-~ ~24.5= - 36 =
7 (Y
(L i 14] 54 @{ - 155 |54 @
BT U T76X40 BETUT74X20 BETY74X32
<-3H /For-3>
% 1 S55350-201 (25mmW) % 1 S37110-201 (32mm)
¥ 2 159080-100 ¥ 2 159081-100
¥ 3 S$55348-001 % 3 144832-001
" t .—\%
w3 oo %3 —
- 50 61
-~ 36 —= 4T
Y
155 68 ]| 18| |68 HE]R : ]]
BETU7 54X32 BETY7 54X40
HE-B00A-Ga2 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC 66



Ga3l . '— I8 —5% % / Gauge parts list
&R / Needle plate

<-2H /For-2>

$50663-001 (1.2mmS)

$50664-001 (1.4mmS)

S50665-001 (1.6mmS)

5.4 1.2 7.3 1.4 73 16
i ]
@ I &) [T ©|I o [
32 32 32
<-3HA /For-3>
$51248-101 (1.2mm) ; $51249-101 (1.4mm) ; S51250-101 (1.6mm)
12 i 1.4 i 16
54 ' : 1 i 6.8 , Rl 1 i 6.8 , R 1
o I o i Lo \ af A 1] | El|
32 | 32 | 3.2
Ehv4—F |[Forflat cutter
<-2R/For-2>
$+4% / Needle plate i N v #—4 [ Plastic plate
$50321-001 (1.2mmS) ! 1561843-001
54 12 : " 19
= —q4 | == 1
v ; L83
32 |
<-3M /For-3>
$Hi& / Needle plate i A v #—04/ Plastic plate
§50322-101 (1.2mm) ! 156612-001
5.4 12 i 2.4
T i 30
—— 3} | —=4 1
_._30——1 i \Sf.S
32 i
HE-800A-Ga3
67

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Wa. &> <)L/ Warning labels

LS AL [ Warning labels g% / Name of parts Size(mm) Code
AE
APE'GHO 7 NIVERE 50X 118 | J04115-001
mms:;.;. Label, elec. shock 6 lang
Emmu war s clomn
7 VER - AR 52 X84 | SA0792-001
et ke Label, caution Jpn / Eng i
st 7 VER R 52X 84 SA0793-001
"m"m:r:ﬁmmm Label, caution Chn / Eng i
SR
I—=YIR= L=16 | 536924-001
Mark, injury R=0.8
—L—=
PE<—2
PE Label, PE 7.5X12.5 | S37059-001
@ 7=AY—=2 $12 | S37060-001
Label, grounding
HE-800A-Wa
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC 68




#35| / Index

CODE REF.NO [Page CODE REF.NO [Page CODE REF.NO [Page CODE REF.NO [Page

002300603[M - 81 28]]018502032|G -48 14]1032461606(Z2 -53 62]|062670712|Q - 11 36

u -33 50]1021060106(z21 -34 60| 037401415|21 -6 60]1062670812(U  -15 50

002401006 (W -12 5411021080202 (H - 46 18]1047200642(P -20 34]1062671212(F  -50 12

012400636(P -4 3411021100206 (W -5 54]1]048030342|R -5 38]1062671612(R - 64 40

P -25 34]]021100302|C -19 6]1048040342(P -26 34]1062680512(R  -19 38

012500536(G - 27 1411021300206 (Q -36 36 Q -49 36 R -66 40

013761410(B  -36 41]1021500104|22 -13 62]1048060142(F -52 12 Z3 -28 64

014060632|G -6 14 Z2 -20 62| | 048060342|A -14 2]1062680612|A -4 2

G -8 141021500216 |G -49 14 F -34 12 M -13 26

014400432|N -4 30]]021500316|Q -58 36 H -36 18 M -33 26

014680632(H -32 18]1021660102(Z2 -35 62 N -80 32 M -62 26

Q -50 36]]021660306|K -5 22 P -8 34 N -18 30

014760632(A -15 2]11021670202|R -65 40]1048080342(R -8 38 Q -22 36

A -18 2]11021680202|A -17 2]11048150142|C -2 6]1062680712|M -30 26

B -16 4 Q -20 36]048220242(C -28 6]1062680812(G -24 14

B -22 41]021710202|B -35 4]11048300242|C -20 6 G -44 14

B -24 411021910302(H - 18 18]]060300612|D -6 8 M -8 26

c -9 6]]025030136|N - 82 32| 060630312|R - 37 38 Z2 -39 62

Cc -29 6]1025030232(Z22 - 34 62]1060660416(G - 22 14]]062681012|B  -38 4

D -9 8]1025040132|R -36 38| 060670412|R  -38 38]1062681412(S -5 42

D -12 8 R -41 38| ]060670512|F -60 12]1062710612(Z2 - 36 62

D -14 8]1025040173(W - 11 54 N -12 30]]062710812|H -48 18

F -10 12]1025040232(F -63 12 N -74 32|]062711012|A -2 2

F -13 12]1025050236(Z1 -19 60 N -76 32 A -6 2

F -28 12]1025060132(F - 51 12|]1060670612|J -4 20]1062711212(D -3 8

F -35 12]1025060232|C -23 6 M -15 26]1062711412(H - 41 18

F -40 12 G -3 14 M -20 26]1062711612(A -8 2

F -55 12 J -2 20 M -64 28 D -4 8

G -16 14]1025060336(Z1 -35 60 M -76 28]1062761012(G -2 14

H -2 18]1025080132|A -13 2]1062060804(Z2 -3 62 H -11 18

H -35 18 F -33 121062061604 (22 - 21 62]]070608800(C -27 6

J -9 20 P -7 34]]062300502[N  -25 30]]070688850(G - 11 14

K -3 22]1025100236(W -6 54]]062300806|U -9 50]1072630260(C -3 6

L -4 2411025350132|M -5 26 u -1 501]076002450|L -3 24

N -5 30 M -50 26 u -13 50]]076200800(C -21 6

N -9 30 u -16 50 u -19 501} 081005070|IN -7 30

Q -3 36 Uu -24 50 u -29 501} 081007070|21 -7 60

R -9 38]]025350332|J -3 20 v -7 52]1081012070(Q -45 36

R -15 38]]025680132|G -25 14]1062400612(J - 11 201]081014870[N  -69 32

014770632|1B -3 4 G -42 14 J -13 201]087310816|V -2 52

B -15 4 Q -21 36 M -66 28|]087311016|V -6 52

F -4 12 Q -55 36 M -69 28] | 0A4400606|V -3 52

H -28 18 Q -62 36] | 062400616|P - 19 34| |0A4401605|X -2 56

L -7 24 S -6 42]]062400806(E -2 10] J0A5302005(U - 21 50

014780632|1C -7 6 Z3 -35 64 S -2 42| 10A5400806(U - 31 50

c -13 6]]025680232|Q -23 36]| 062400812123 -21 64| |0A5401006{U -38 50

H -7 18 Q -38 36 Z3 -23 64 U -40 50

P -28 34 Z3 -29 64]|062400816|P  -13 34 u -42 50

018061032|F -2 12|]025680234(N  -19 30 P -15 34 u -44 50

018061036|22 -52 62| ]026040236(P -16 34]11062401063|W -9 54]1100022005(B - 37 4

018061632|C -22 6]]028030246|Q -35 36] | 062501404122 - 22 62]|]100136001({Z3 -19 64

Q -51 36]|028040245|W -10 5411062660412|123 -14 64]]100242003|F -57 12

Q -63 36]|028050242|F -19 121 062670412|Z3 - 31 64]]100250001|B -2 4

018062032|D -16 8]1028050243|Q -57 36] | 062670512|M - 11 26| ] 100402004[N -68 32

018102536|C -18 6]1028050244 (22 -12 62 M -56 26| ] 100644005(K -8 22

018300636|N  -24 30]|028080242|H -45 18 M -79 28 Q -30 36

018300836|Q -33 36] 028080246121 -15 60]|062670612|L  -13 2411 100645003[N  -13 30

018400636|22 - 51 62]]028100246(W -7 54 M -4 26 N -17 30

018400832|F -8 12]]028680242|G -36 14 M -27 26]]100666002|22 - 26 62

018401032|1G -4 14 Q -39 36 M -49 26|} 101118001|21 -16 60

018401232|D -5 8]]031412506(Z22 -54 62 N -22 3011 101572102|121 -23 60

F -14 12]1031452204|Z22 -4 62 N -35 30| 101671002|]J -8 20

018501032|H -42 18] 032461606(Z2 - 30 62 u -23 50 Z3 -34 64
69

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




#5| / Index

CODE REF.NO |Page CODE REF.NO |Page CODE REF.NO [Page CODE REF.NO |Page
102538002|F -62 12|1115188101|P -23 34]1145446002|P -22 3411159379001|H -33 18
102630001 [H -9 18]1115503001|H -26 18] | 145465001(B -6 4 R -71 40
104449001 (A -24 2|1117143003|A -16 2|1145472001|F -47 12 R -74 40

A -29 2|1 117363001 |F -22 12|1145478101|F - 31 12]1159384009|121 -32 60

A -30 2 F -26 12 F -36 121159624001 |B -19 4

A -36 2||117466000(z1 -25 60 F -39 12]1159625001|D -20 8

A -4 21117936001 |A -44 2 R -12 38]1159761002|Ga2 66

Z1 -18 60 Q -4 36| | 146000001 (23 -30 64| | 159762002(G -52 14
104450101(A -10 2]1118735001|D -15 8]1146255000|21 -38 60 Ga2 66
A -26 2||118837001|z1 -22 60] | 146256001|z21 -37 60] | 159763002 |Ga2 66

A -27 2]11119101021|Z3 -45 6411148847001 |122 -37 62] | 159805001|N -39 30

A -28 211119710021|23 -42 6411149127001|R  -20 38 N -50 30

A -3 2111971102123 -43 64 R -52 38 N -62 30

A -32 211120263001 |A -43 2|1150172003|22 -8 62]|159917201|N -78 32

A -33 211122771051|23 -6 64 Z2 -19 62]]159924001|R -63 38

A -34 2 Z3 -9 64]] 15017400022 -9 62| | 159926001(G -53 14

A -35 2]11123185001|R - 51 38]]150179002|Z22 - 11 62 G -53 16

Z2 -28 62| | 133740006(z1 -33 60} | 150182000|22 -6 62| | 159927001(G -56 14
104451101[A -25 2]1133792121|Z3 -48 6411150183000|122 -16 62 G -56 16
104521001|L -6 24 23 -4 6411150189109|22 -2 62]]180721001|K - 21 22
105130001|G -38 141]1140004001|B -8 411150382001(B -30 411183507001 |K -22 22
105161003|1Q -15 36]|140407001|F -46 12|1150491101|R -14 381183526001 |K -17 22
Z3 -32 64]1140430001|B -10 4|1150553003|N  -33 30} 183598001 |K -19 22
105237002|[R -70 40]1140518001121 -8 6011151148001 |N -54 30]|183827001(L -5 24
105288002(z3 -4 64| | 140553102(B - 27 411151843001 |Ga3 67] | 200190001 (z2 - 31 62
105970001[R -53 38]|141513001|Q -27 36]]151927001|M -53 2611215082001 |W -13 54
Z3 -10 64]1141514001|Q -28 36]]152969001|U -32 50}1217071001|X -5 56

106436001 (M - 51 26 R -40 38]]153057102|H -24 18]]218859001|U -35 50
106629002|R -57 38 R -50 38]]153242000(z2 -42 62]]228475000|M -47 26
107093002|Q -37 36]|141519001(R -3 38]]153483001|B -34 4 M -74 28
107149001 (M -52 26| | 141590001 (N -32 30] | 154965001(B  -32 4 Uu -6 50
107401001|G -54 14]11141619001|J -6 201 155578000|F -58 12 u -34 50
107404001|(G -55 14]]141620001|J -7 20]] 156612001 |Ga3 67]]229017001 (X -4 56
G -55 16 Z3 -33 6411157968001 |P -18 34 X -8 56
10740700323 -24 64]|142274101|L - 11 2411158830001|A -19 2 X -10 56
107639001|R -62 38]| 14244300121 - 21 60]]158831001|A -20 2]1]1232384001|T1 -10 44
107744001|R -2 38]]142990001|z22 -17 62]]1158832000|1A - 21 2]1552907000|M -3 26
108265009|P -24 34]|143748001|Z23 -13 6411158879001|1A - 11 2 u -37 50
108494001(z3 -17 64| | 143749001(z3 -12 64]]158888001|B - 21 4] |552908000(U -39 50
10849500123 -18 641|143767102|Z3 -15 64]11158893100|C -5 6 u -41 50
110027001|(Q -2 36| | 143980001(z3 - 16 64]]158945001|D - 21 8]625010000|U -14 50
Z3 -1 64]1144075001|1Q@ -14 36]]158946001|D -22 8]]J00107001|W -2 54
110161004[F -18 12]]144103009|N -40 3011159078001 |G -47 14]1]J00351001 (X -9 56
R -4 38 N -51 30} 1159079100|Ga2 66] ] JO0353001|Z22 -44 62
110167001[R  -47 38]|144110101|N - 41 301]159080100|G -46 141]J02036001(Z2 -45 62
110168001[R -48 38]|144226001|Z22 -48 62 Gaz2 66]|J02293001 (X -7 56
110215002(R - 31 38| | 144628001(z3 -8 64]] 159081100 |Ga2 66] | J02513001 [X -1 56
R -45 38] ] 144630001|G -52 161159104001 |H - 31 18]]J02517001|W -3 54
110367001|B -4 4 Ga2 66]]159113101|R -69 4011J02727001|T1 -7 44
F -12 12| 144632001 |Ga2 661159117001 |H -12 18]]J03275001|W -4 54

H -37 18]1144707001|G -54 16]1159145001|J -5 20} | Jo3410001 (W -8 54
110494001R -7 38]|144872101(M -9 26]]1159150000|A -22 2]1]1J03411001|Z22 -43 62
110735002|G -33 14]]144874001|M -10 26 A -23 2]11J03466001|T1 -4 44
111466121 |F  -41 1211144875001 M -1 2611159158051 |K -23 22]1|J03763001 (X -3 56
111865009(C -30 6] | 144997001|Z23 -5 64 Z1 -24 60| | JO3764001(X -6 56
112467002[M -6 26]|144998001(z3 -3 6411159187000|M -28 26]|J04115001|T1 -45 44
112525000(z2 -46 62| | 144999001(z3 -7 64]]159193000|M - 36 26 Wa 68
112751003[N  -79 32| 1145136001 |Ga2 66]1159221101|N  -63 30]|J80380040(Y -5 58
113316001(N  -75 32|1145371001|R  -44 38| | 159224001 N -72 32| | J803800EO[Y -5 58
113730001[R -22 38]| 145440001|N -48 30]]159267001(R -6 38]]J80814001|T1 -27 44
114483002(z1 -31 60| | 145446001(N - 38 30|} 159269001 (R -16 38| | J80863001 (W -1 54
11485900123 - 51 64 N -49 300]159272001|R -23 38]|S00306001|A -12 2
114988001(N  -57 30 N -61 30]|159343001(Q -19 36| | S00480000(M - 48 26
70

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




#5| / Index

CODE REF.NO |Page CODE REF.NO [Page CODE REF.NO |Page CODE REF.NO [Page
S00480000|U -22 50]1S36120021(23 -47 64]1S50152001|B - 31 41550226001 |K -1 22
S00554000(T1 -2 4411S36121021|23 -50 64| |s50153101(B - 33 4]]S50230001|K -7 22
S00617000|121 -36 60]|S36522001(23 - 36 64]1S50154001|C -1 6]]S50231200(K -10 22
S00712101[R  -29 38 Z3 -39 64| | S50156001(C -6 6] | S50232000(K -9 22
S00901001|R  -25 38]|S36924001|A -38 2]|S50157001|C -8 6]]S50233001|K -13 22
S00903001(R -24 38 Wa 68] | S50159001(C - 10 6] | S50236001(K -18 22
S01271001|Ga1 65]|S37059001|T1 -43 44]11S50160001|C - 11 6]]S50240001|L -1 24
S$01272001(Ga1 65 Wa 68| | s50161000(C - 14 6] |S50243101L -8 24
S01273001|Ga1 65]|S37060001|A -39 2]]S50163001|C -15 6]]S50244101|L -9 24
S01274001|Ga1 65 T1 -44 4411S50164001|1C -16 6]1S50245001|L -12 24
S01275001|Ga1 65 Wa 68]1S50165001|C -17 6]]S50246001|R -1 38
S01276001(Ga1 65]]S37100302|G - 51 14]11S50166001|C - 24 6] |S50247101[R  -10 38
S01696001|R  -58 38 Gaz2 66]1S50167001|C -25 6]]S50248101|R  -13 38
S01700001(z2 -33 62]]S37101202|Ga2 66] | S50168001(C -26 6] | S50249201(R -17 38
S01998001|R -60 38]1S37102301|G - 51 16]]S50169001(D -1 8]]S50252001|R  -21 38
S02460001(G -20 14 Ga2 66]|s50171001[D -8 8] |S50253001(R -27 38
S02563001|1Q -16 36]1S37103201|Ga2 66]1S50172001|D -10 8]]S50257001|R -28 38

Q -17 36| | S37109202|Ga2 66| | S50174001(D -13 8] | S50258201(R -30 38
S02761509|122 -1 62]1S37110201|Ga2 66]1S50176001|D -18 8]]S50259101|R  -32 38
$03280001(Ga1 65]]S37111001|22 - 32 62| |s50178001([D - 19 8] |S50260101(R -33 38
S06139001|Z23 -26 64]|S37927000|F -56 12]|S50179001|D -23 8]]S50263001|R -34 38
S06140001(z3 -27 64]]S37940001|D -2 8| |S50182000(E -1 10]1S50264000|R -35 38
S07478000|K  -11 22]11S38082001|S -4 42]|S50183001|F -1 12]|S50265001|R -39 38
S08030000(T1 -12 44]11S38145000|U -43 50| | S50184001(F -5 12]1S50269000|R -42 38

Z2 -4 62]1S38146000|T1 -29 44]11S50185001|F -7 12]|S50270000(R -43 38
S09212001(H -27 18]1S38155000|T1 -17 44]11S50186001|F -9 12| |S50271000(B - 11 4
S09477001|K  -20 22 T3 -3 48]|S50187001|F -11 12]]S50272000(B -12 4
S10174000(P -17 3411S38200000(T1 -9 4411S50189001|F -15 12|1S50273000J -1 20
$10243000(U - 30 50 T3 -4 48] S50190001|F - 16 12]1S50274001|J  -10 20
S12004000|G -19 14]1S38201000(T1 -5 4411S50191001|F - 17 12|1S50275001|d -12 20

G -34 14 T -1 44]1S50192101|F - 20 12]1S50276001|P -1 34
S13595201(Z1 -40 60]1S38735001|L -10 24 F -24 12|1S50278001|P -2 34
S$13596201(z1 -40 60]|S38736301|P - 21 34| |s50193001(F -27 12]|S50279101|P -6 34
S18707153|Z21 -20 60]1S38761201|F -23 12|1S50195001|F -29 12]1S50280001|P -12 34
S$19817001(Q -6 36 F -30 12]1S50196001|F - 32 12]|S50281000(P - 27 34
S23337001|1Q -4 36]|S40620000|{T1 -40 4411S50198001|F -37 12]1S50282000|P  -29 34
$24250001(z1 -13 60]|S41216000|U -45 50| | S50199101(F -38 12]1S50283001|H -1 18
S25328001|M  -57 26| 1S42116000|F -6 12| 1S50200001|F -43 12|1S50284101|H -3 18

M -84 28] 1S43717201|F -3 12|1S50201001|F -48 12|1S50285101|H -4 18
S25410050|/P -3 34]1|S46455000(T3 -2 48]1S50202001|F -49 12|1S50286101|H -5 18
S25413101(P -9 34| |S47668000(T3 -5 48]]S50203101|F - 53 12]1S50287001|H -6 18
S25417001|P  -10 34]1S47680000|T3 -6 48]|S50204001|F -54 12]]S50288001(H -8 18
S25418101(P - 11 341|S47721301|T1 -3 4411S50205001|F -59 12]|S50289001(H -13 18
S25420051|P  -14 34)1S47750000]Y -6 58] 1S50206001|F - 61 12]|S50290001(H -14 18
S25456001(N  -27 30] | s48034001(C -12 6] S50207001(G -1 14]11S50291001|H - 15 18
S25642001|Ga1 65]|S49486000({T1 -19 44]11S50208001|G -5 14]1]S50292001|H -16 18
S25789000(P -5 34]|s50110001(G -7 14]11S50209000|G -9 14]11S50293001|H -17 18
S30564000|N  -42 30}1S50111100|K - 14 22]1S50210001|G -10 14]1]S50294001(H -19 18

N -64 32]1S50113101|Q -26 361]S50211101|G  -12 14]1S50295001|H - 21 18
S30565003|N  -43 30]1S50124001|A -1 2]1S50212001|G -14 14]1]S50296001(H -23 18
S30565005(N - 55 30| |s50126001(A -5 2|1S50213001|G -15 14]11S50297001|H -50 18
S31012001|F -45 12]|S50127101(A -7 2]1S50214001|G -17 14 Y -3 58
S31013001|F -44 12]|S50128201(A -9 2]1S50215101|1G  -23 14]1]S50298101|H -29 18
S31032001(N  -65 32| |s50131001(A  -40 2||S50216101|G - 26 14]11S50299101|H - 30 18
S31808001|B  -29 41S50132000|B -1 41]1S50217001|G -28 14]1|S50300001(H -34 18
S32263001(A -37 2||s50136101(B -7 4]|s50218001(G -29 14]11S50303101|R - 55 38
S$32521001|D -17 8]]S50142000(B -13 41]1S50219101|G  -30 14]1]S50304001|Y -2 58
S35095000(N -3 30} |s50143001(B  -17 4]|s50220001(G -50 14]11S50309001|Y -2 58
S35184001|1G  -21 14]1]S50144001|B -18 411S50221101|G - 37 14]1]S50311001|Y -2 58
$35630001(Ga1 65]]S50146001|B - 20 4]|s50222001(G -39 14]11S50313101|Y -2 58
S36114021|23 -46 64]11S50147001|B  -23 41]1S50223100(G -40 14]1]1S50317101|Y -2 58
S$36119021(z3 -44 64]1S50149101|B - 26 4]|S50224001(G -43 14]11S50319101|Y -2 58

Z3 -49 64]1]1S50150001|B -28 41]1S50225001|G -50 16]]S50321001|Ga3 67
71

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




#%35| / Index

CODE REF.NO [|Page CODE REF.NO [Page CODE REF.NO |Page CODE REF.NO [Page
S50322101(Ga3 67]11S50395201|1Q@ -7 36]|S50530000(M -44 26]S51359001|Ga1 65
S50323000|R  -59 38| | s50398001(Q -8 36]]S50531000|M - 45 26]]S51360001|Ga1 65
S50324001(R  -61 38]1S50399101|Q -9 36]|S50532000(M -46 26]1S51361001|Y -1 58
S50325001|R - 67 40]1S50400001|Q -10 36]]S50533000|M -54 26]]S51362001|Y -1 58
S50326001(R -68 40]|S50401001(Q -12 36]|S50536001|M -55 26]1S51363001|Y -1 58
S50327001|R  -72 40]1S50403101|1Q -18 36]]S50537000|M - 58 26]|S51364001|Y -1 58
S50328001(R  -73 40]]S50404401|Q -24 36 M -72 28]1S51365001|Y -1 58
S50329000|R  -75 40]1S50405301|1Q -25 36]]S50538001|M - 59 26]]S51366001|Y -1 58
S50330101(z1 -1 60]S50410101|Q -40 36]|S50539000(M -60 26]1S51896001|23 -2 64
S$50331000{21 -2 60]]S50411101|Q -42 36]]S50540001|M - 61 26]1S52248001|B - 14 4
S$50332000({z1 -3 60 R -11 38]1S50541001|M -63 26]1S52431000|1Q -29 36
S$50334000({21 -5 60]|S50412000|Q -43 36]1S50542001|M - 65 28] ]S52433001|R - 46 38
S$50335000(z1 -9 60]S50413101|1Q -44 36]|S50543001|M -67 28]1S52434001|R -49 38
S$50336000(Z21 -10 60] | S50414001|Q -46 36]]S50544000|M - 68 28]|s52761101|Q -5 36
S50337000({z1 - 11 60]1S50415001|1Q -47 36]|S50545000(M -70 28]|S52763000(M -38 26
S$50338000(|z21 -12 60] | S50416001|Q -48 36]]S50546000|M - 71 2811852764001 (M -2 26
S$50339001(z21 -17 60]|S50425101|T1 -8 441]S50547000(M -73 28]|S52770000|R -56 38
S50340000|A -42 2| |s50431101(T1 -14 44]11S50548001|M  -75 28]1S52778101|R - 54 38
S50341001|Y -4 58] 1S50437000|T1 -20 441]S50549000(M -77 28]1S52943101|B -9 4
S$50342000(21 -14 60] | S50438000|T1 - 21 44]11S50550001|M -78 28]]S53902301(T3 -1 48
S50344001(z22 -29 62]|S50439000(T1 -22 441]S50551001(M -80 28]|S54741001|K -12 22
S50345001|Z22 - 38 62]]S50441000|T1 -24 44]11S50552000|M - 82 28]1S54767000(22 -47 62
S50346001(23 -1 64]1S50442001|T2 -1 46]]S50556000(M -16 26]|S54768001|121 -4 60
S50348001(23 -20 64 T2 -7 46| 1S50557000(M - 21 26]1S55345002|Ga2 66
S$50349001|z23 -22 64]]S50444001|T2 -2 46]1S50558000|M - 22 26]]S55347202|Ga2 66
S50350001(z23 -37 64]1S50446001|T2 -3 46| 1S50559001 (M -19 26]1S55348001|Ga2 66
S$50351001|Z3 - 40 64]]S50447001|T2 -6 46]1S50562101|G  -45 14]11S55350201|Ga2 66
S50354000(S -3 42|1S50453100|V -4 52]1S50563000|M -17 261 1555361200123 -52 64
S50356001|M -7 26]]S50457000|V -5 52]]S50565001|U - 36 50| | S55663001(z1 -30 60
S50359001 (M -12 26]1S50458100|U -1 501 1S50644000|U -46 501 | S55975001|N - 71 32
S50360001|M - 14 26]]S50459100|U -2 50] ] S50644001|T1 -26 44]1S56391001(K -4 22
S50362001|{H -40 18]1S50460000|U -3 501 1S50645000|T1 -18 44]1S59890001|G -13 14
S50363000|H -43 18]1S50461000|U -4 50]|S50657001(S -1 42 G -41 14
S50364001|H -44 18]1S50462000|U -5 501 1S50663001|Ga3 6711S59891001|H -22 18
S50365101|H  -47 18]1S50463000|U -7 50] | S50664001|R -76 40]1S59892001|G -32 14
S50366001(H -49 18] | S50464000(U -8 50 Ga3 67]1S59893001|G - 31 14
S50368001|N -1 30 u -12 50] | S50665001|Ga3 67 G -35 14
S50369001[N -2 30} 1S50465000|U -10 50]1S51020000{M -83 28 H -20 18
S50370001|N -6 30} | s50466000(U - 17 50]]S51117001|Ga1 65 Q -54 36
S50371101[N -8 30]1S50467000|U -18 50]|S51182501|N  -59 30 Q -61 36
S50372101|N - 10 30} | s50468000(U  -20 50]]S51183101|N  -47 30] | s59894001(G -18 14
S50373101(N - 11 30]1S50472000|U -27 50]|S51184201|N -36 30 H -39 18
S50374001|N - 14 30} | s50473000(U -28 50]|S51190001|D - 11 8] |S59987101[R  -18 38
S50375001[N  -15 30]1S50476001|123 -38 64]|S51248101|R -76 401 |SA0287000(U -47 50
S50376101|N - 16 30} | s50477001(23 -25 64 Ga3 67| |SA0792001|A -46 2

N -31 30]1S50484000|T1 -25 441]1S51249101(Ga3 67 Wa 68
S50377001|N - 21 30| | s50498001(T1 -39 44]11S51250101|Ga3 67| |SA0793001|A -45 2
S50378001(N  -23 30}1S50511101|1Q -59 36]1S51282101|122 -7 62 Wa 68
S50380000|N  -28 30} |s50513100(M  -23 26]]S51283001|22 -5 62| [SA0990001|N - 29 30
S50382001(N  -30 30]1S50514000|M -24 26]1S51290001(121 -26 60] |[SA0992001IN  -26 30
S50383001|N  -34 30} | s50515000(M  -25 26 Ga1 65| |SA2385001|H - 10 18
S50384101[N  -45 30}1S50516001|M  -26 26]1S51351001|Ga1 65]|SA2412001|H -38 18

N -70 32]|S50517001|M  -29 26]1S51352001|H -25 18] |SA2823001|T1 -13 44
S50385001(N  -46 30} 1S50518000|M - 31 26 Ga1 65]|SA2870001|T1 -6 44
S50386101|N - 52 30} |s50519000(M  -32 26]]S51353001|Ga1 65 Z2 -40 62
S50387001(N  -53 30} 1S50520000|M -34 26]|S51354001(121 -27 60]|SA2881001|D -7 8
S50388001|N - 56 30} | s50521000(M -35 26 Ga1 65]|SA2921101|B  -25 4
S50389001(N  -58 30]1S50522000|M  -37 26]S51355001|Ga1 65] |SA3001001|F - 21 12
S50390101|N - 67 32| | s50524000(M -39 26]]S51356001|21 -29 60 F -25 12
S50391001(N  -60 30} 1S50525000|M -40 26 Ga1 65 R -26 38
S50392001|N  -73 32| |S50527000(M - 41 26]]S51357001|Ga1 65| |SA3025001|22 -27 62
S50393000(N -77 32]1S50528000|M -42 26]|S51358001(121 -28 60] |[SA3033001|L -2 24
S$50394001|Q -1 36] | S50529000(M  -43 26 Ga1 65| |[SA3035001|N - 81 32

72

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




#5| / Index

CODE REF.NO [Page CODE REF.NO [Page CODE REF.NO [Page CODE REF.NO [Page
SA3079001|T1 -28 44
SA3081001|V -1 52
SA3101001|T1 -28 44
SA3113001|U -25 50
SA3176101|T1 -38 44
SA3189001|T1 -30 44
SA3190001|T1 -37 44
SA3191001|T1 -36 44
SA3192001|T1 -35 44
SA3193001|T1 -34 44
SA3194001|T1 - 41 44
SA3195001|T1 -32 44
SA3196001|T1 - 31 44
SA3797001|T1 -42 44
SA3921001|T1 -33 44
SA3966001|T2 -4 46
SA3967001|T2 -5 46
SA3969001|T2 -9 46
SA4020001|T2 -8 46
SA4024001(T1 -1 44
SA4047301|IB -5 4
SA4063001|M -18 26
SA4065001|C -4 6
SA4066001|M -85 28
SA4067001|M - 86 28
SA4206001|A -3 2
SA4232001|N  -37 30
SA4233001IN -44 30
SA6113001|N  -20 30
SA6302001|T1 -15 44
SA6303001|T1 -16 44
SA6606001|1Z22 -10 62
SA6607001|1Z2 -14 62

Z2 -15 62
SA6609001|1Z2 -18 62
SA7402001|K -6 22
SA7405001|K -2 22
SA7488001|U -26 50
SA7607001|F -42 12
SA8126001|K -16 22
SA8391001|T1 -23 44
SA8886001|T1 -46 44
SA9058001|N -66 32
SA9138001|K -15 22
SA9140001|K -24 22
SA9141001|K -25 22
SA9157001(Z2 -23 62
SA9158001(Z2 -24 62
SA9159001|1Z22 -25 62
SA9160001(Z2 -49 62
SA9161001|Z2 -50 62
SA9165001|1Q -13 36
SA9166001|1Q - 31 36
SA9167001|1Q -32 36
SA9168001|1Q -34 36
SA9169001|1Q -52 36
SA9170001|1Q -53 36
SA9171001|1Q -60 36
SA9172001|1Q -56 36
SA9254011|121 -39 60
SA9254014|1Z1 -39 60
73

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




MEMO

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



75

MEMO

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



MEMO

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



a_an

IN—Y Ty
PARTS BOOK

FYU=LHEHEKREM nttp://www.brother.co.jp/
T467-8561 A EMHERANKE 15& 15 TEL:0120-33-2392

BROTHER INDUSTRIES, LTD. http://www.brother.com/
15-1, Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku, Nagoya 467-8561, Japan. Phone : 81-52-824-2177

HE-800A
A
2007.11.B (1)

SA9164001

F T

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



	Cover

	Notes for using this parts book

	A. Machine body

	B. Needle bar and thread take-up mechanism

	C. Upper shaft mechanism

	D. Zigzag mechanism

	E. Emergency stop mechanism

	F. Presser foot mechanism

	G. Feed mechanism

	H. Cutter mechanism

	J. Thread breakage detector mechanism

	K. Rotary hook mechanism

	L. Lower shaft mechanism

	M. Lubrication

	N. Threading mechanism

	P. Bobbin winder mechanism

	Q. Upper thread trimmer mechanism

	R. Lower thread trimmer mechanism

	S. Synchronizer

	T1. Control box mechanism

	T2. Control box mechanism

	T3. Control box (PCB) mechanism

	U. Power supply equipment mechanism

	V. Operation panel mechanism

	W. Moter mechanism

	X. Safety cover

	Y. Attachment set (Option parts)

	Z1. Accessories

	Z2. Accessories

	Z3. Accessories

	Ga1. Gauge parts list

	Ga2. Gauge parts list

	Ga3. Gauge parts list

	Wa. Warning labels

	Index

	Back Cover




